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WISDEN CRICKETERS’ ALMANACKS

983 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1920.
57th edition. Original hardback. The
original boards in poor condition
with wear, dampstaining,
discolouration and slight bowing,
wear to corners, spine paper gilts in
generally good condition, the front
board gilts poor. Breaking to internal
hinges and some light staining to last
few advertising pages. Inner
contents in good condition - cricket 

£100/150

984 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1921.
58th edition. Original hardback. The
original boards in poor condition
with wear, dampstaining,
discolouration and slight bowing,
worn and broken corners, spine
paper gilts in generally fair/ good
condition, the front board gilts poor.
Some breaking to internal hinges
and some light staining to last few
advertising pages. Inner pages in
good condition - cricket £100/150

985 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Nicely bound in black
boards,  with excellent original
wrappers preserved, with titles and
decoration in gilt to spine, red
speckled page edges. Press cuttings
loosely laid down to front end paper.
Very good condition - cricket

£60/80

986 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1922.
59th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Wear to head and base of
spine paper with small loss affecting
edges of front and rear wrappers,
minor bumping to corners otherwise
in good condition - cricket £60/80

987 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Nicely bound in black
boards,  with excellent original
wrappers preserved, with titles and
decoration in gilt to spine, red
speckled page edges. Very good
condition - cricket £60/80

988 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1923.
60th edition. Original paper
wrappers. Wear and loss to spine

paper, split to base of front wrapper,
where it meets the spine paper, slight
breaking to front internal hinges
otherwise in good condition.
Advertising leaflet for Wisden tennis
balls loosely inserted - cricket 

£60/80

989 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1924.
61st edition. Original hardback.
Stain to front board, minor wear to
board extremities, some creasing to
spine paper, minor bumping to
corners and very slight bowing to
front board otherwise in good
condition - cricket £300/400

990 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1925.
62nd edition. Original paper
wrappers.  Broken spine block, loss
to spine paper, chipping to wrappers
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£40/60

991 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1927.
64th edition. Original paper
wrappers.  ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, some wear and small
tear to top of front wrapper, minor
staining to wrappers, very minor loss
to spine paper otherwise in good
condition. Sold with a rebound 1926
edition, lacking wrappers and title
page plus some advertising pages at
front and rear. Qty 2  - cricket

£60/90

992 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1927.
Bound in quarter leather green
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with gilt to top edge and
titles in gilt to spine. Minor wear and
soiling to wrappers otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £50/70

993 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1928.
65th edition. Original paper
wrappers.  ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, very minor wear and
loss to spine paper otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket

£60/80

994 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1929.
66th edition. Bound in brown
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with titles in gilt to front

board and spine paper. Minor soiling
and wear to wrappers otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket

£50/70

995 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1929.
66th edition. Nicely bound in black
boards,  with very good original
wrappers preserved, with titles and
decoration in gilt to spine. Very good
condition - cricket £60/80

996 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1930.
67th edition. Original paper
wrappers.  Some ‘light’
discolouration to spine block, very
minor wear and small loss to base of
spine paper otherwise in good
condition. Signed to top border of
front wrapper by Kent & England
Captain, A.P.F. Chapman - cricket

£60/80

997 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1931.
68th edition. Original paper
wrappers. ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, very minor wear and
small loss to spine paper otherwise in
good/very good condition - cricket

£60/80

998 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1932.
69th edition. Original paper
wrappers. ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, very minor loss to base
of spine paper, chip to front wrapper
otherwise in good+ condition. Initials
of Kent & England Captain, A.P.F.
Chapman to front wrapper  - cricket

£60/80

999 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1933.
70th edition. Original paper
wrappers. ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, very minor loss to spine
paper, minor wear to wrappers
otherwise in good condition - cricket

£60/80

1000 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1933.
Bound in quarter leather green
boards, with original wrappers
preserved, with gilt to top edge and
titles in gilt to spine. Minor wear and
soiling to wrappers otherwise in
good condition  - cricket £50/70

1001 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1935.
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72nd edition. Nicely bound in black
boards,  with excellent original
wrappers preserved, with titles and
decoration in gilt to spine.
Good/very good condition - cricket

£60/80

1002 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1937.
74th edition. Original paper
wrappers. ‘Light’ discolouration to
spine block, minor wear to spine
paper, minor wear and staining to
wrappers otherwise in good
condition - cricket £60/80

The following nine lots are from the
Hancock collection, with his bookplate
to inside front board

1003 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1941.
78th edition. Original hardback.
Only 800 copies printed in this war
year. Some wear and staining to
boards, some dulling to gilts on front
board and spine, minor bumping to
corners and very minor breaking to
front internal hinges otherwise in
good+ condition. Handwritten
inscription to top of first advertising
page ‘This copy was a present
from..’ and signed in blue ink by
‘Jack Hobbs’. Rare war time
hardback - cricket £500/700

1004 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1942.
79th edition. Original hardback.
Only 900 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Some minor bumping to board
extremities, minor marks to boards,
some dulling to gilts on front board
and spine otherwise in good+
condition. Handwritten inscription to
top of first advertising page ‘This
copy was a present with the 1941
edition from my old dear friend Jack
Hobbs’. Rare war time hardback -
cricket £500/700

1005 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1943.
80th edition. Original hardback.
Only 1400 copies of the hardback
edition were printed in this war year.
Minor wear and marks to boards,
dulling to spine gilts, some bumping
to corners otherwise in good
condition. Rare wartime edition  -
cricket £250/300

1006 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1944.
81st edition. Original hardback.
Only 1400 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Minor mark to front board, some
dulling to spine gilt, minor mark to

rear board otherwise in good/very
good condition. Rare wartime
edition  - cricket £250/300

1007 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1945.
82nd edition. Original hardback.
Only 1500 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Minor mark to front board, slight
dulling to spine gilts otherwise in
good/very good condition. Rare
wartime edition  - cricket £180/250

1008 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1946.
83rd edition. Original hardback.
Only 5000 copies of the hard back
edition were printed in this war year.
Minor mark/wear to edge of front
board, slight dulling to spine gilts,
minor mark to back board,
otherwise in good/very good
condition. Rare wartime edition -
cricket £70/100

1009 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original hardback. Minor marks to
front and rear boards, small stain to
spine paper, slight loss to gilt on
spine paper,  usual browning to
internal pages otherwise in
good/very good condition  - cricket

£50/80

1010 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.
Original hardback. Very minor wear
to board extremities, usual browning
to internal pages otherwise in very
good condition  - cricket £50/80

1011 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949.
Original hardback. Minor marks to
boards otherwise in good/very good
condition  - cricket £30/50

1012 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947,
1948 & 1949. Original limp cloth
covers. The 1947 edition with some
bowing to spine, and usual
browning to pages otherwise in
good condition, the 1948 edition in
poor condition, with bowing to
spine, poor, stained and worn covers
and the 1949 edition with bowing to
spine, soiling to covers and spine
paper otherwise in fair/good
condition. Qty 3 - cricket £20/30

1013 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1947.
Original hardback. Minor dulling to
front board gilts, minor browning to
internal page edges, minor crease to
spine paper otherwise in very good
condition for its year with gilts bright
- cricket £70/100

1014 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1948.

Original hardback. Small minor
crease to base of spine paper, minor
browning to internal page edges
otherwise in exceptional condition
for its year with gilts very bright  -
cricket £80/120

1015 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1949.
Original hardback. Very minor wear
to head of spine paper, very minor
scratch to front board otherwise in
very good condition for its year with
gilts very bright  - cricket £50/80

1016 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1950,
1951 & 1953. The 1950 is an
original hardback and the other two
are original limp cloth covered
editions. The 1950 hardback with
worn and stained boards and faded
gilts otherwise in good condition,
the 1951 and 1953 edition with odd
faults otherwise in good condition.
Qty 3 - cricket £25/35

1017 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1959.
Original hardback. Very good
condition with exceptional gilts  -
cricket £30/50

1018 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1963.
Original hardback. Very good
condition with exceptional gilts  -
cricket £30/50

1019 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1970,
1971 & 1972. The 1970 and 1972
editions are original hardbacks with
dustwrappers and the 1971 is an
original limp cloth covered editions.
The 1970 with poor and tatty
dustwrapper with small loss, the
1971 softback edition is good
condition and the 1972 hardback
edition has minor ‘light’ fading and
very minor to spine paper otherwise
in good+ condition Qty 3 - cricket

£30/50

1020 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1978
to 1985, 1991 to 2008. Original
hardbacks with dustwrapper with
the exception of the 1978 and 1985
which are original softback edition.
Some light fading to the spines of
the earlier editions (1982-1993 &
2003) otherwise in good condition
Qty 26 - cricket £50/70

1021 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack-
Australia. Run of the Almanack,
1998 (1st Edition), 1999, 2000-01,
2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-2004 and
2004-2005. Lacking 2005-2006
from the full run. Original hardbacks
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with dust wrappers. Qty 7. VG (two
in cellophane wrappers, un-opened)
- cricket £40/60

1022 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1864-
1878. Fifteen facsimile editions, with
pink wrappers, 1864 to 1873, 1875,
1876 and 1878 are second facsimile
editions printed by Lowe & Brydone
Ltd, London 1974. 1874 and 1877
are first facsimile ‘Billings & Sons Ltd’
reprints published in 1960. Limited
edition. Damage, faults and tape
repairs to the 1865, 1866, 1867 and
1868 edition otherwise in good+
condition - cricket £180/250

1023 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1879.
Willows softback reprint (1991) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 581/1000.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. G - cricket  £25/35

1024 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1885.
Willows softback reprint (1983) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Un-numbered limited
edition of 500 copies. G/VG - cricket

£30/50

1025 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1890.
Willows softback second reprint
(2007) in light brown hardback
covers with gilt lettering. Limited
edition 235/250. G/VG - cricket  

£40/60

1026 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1891.
Willows softback reprint (1991) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 337/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. G/VG - cricket  £30/40

1027 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1892.
Willows softback reprint (1992) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 464/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1028 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1893.
Willows softback reprint (1992) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 45/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1029 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1894.
Willows softback reprint (1992) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 76/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1030 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1895.
Willows softback reprint (1993) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 368/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1031 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1896.
Willows softback reprint (1993) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 242/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1032 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1897.
Willows softback reprint (1994) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 13/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. VG - cricket  £30/40

1033 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1898.
Willows softback reprint (1995) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 62/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. G - cricket  £30/40

1034 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1899.
Willows softback reprint (1995) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 48/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. G - cricket  £30/40

1035 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1900.
Willows softback reprint (1996) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 94/500.
The boards covered in protective
plastic film. G - cricket  £30/40

1036 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1903.
Willows softback reprint (1997) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 268/500.
G/VG - cricket  £40/60

1037 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1916.
Willows softback reprint (1990) in
light brown hardback covers with gilt
lettering. Limited edition 531/1000.
G/VG - cricket £50/70

1038 Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack 1942.
Willows hardback reprint (1999)
with gilt lettering. Limited edition
267/500. G/VG £30/50

SPORTING EPHEMERA

1039 Speedway 1930’s. Official
programmes for Barnet Grass
Speedway meeting, 14th June 1930,
Crystal Palace v Wimbledon, 23rd
October 1931, Stamford Bridge v
Wimbledon, 13th July 1932, West

Ham v Hackney Wick, 13th April
1937 and a Salisbury Speedway
meeting on the 17th July 1938 . A
piece cut from the Crystal Palace
programme, some folds, odd
programme lacking staples and
handwritten scores to some
programmes otherwise in good
condition. Qty 5. G £25/35

1040 Speedway 1940’s. Selection of eight
official programmes for the period.
Programmes for Gloucester
Speedway meeting 1944, Bell End
Speedway (Holbeach) meeting
1945, Plymouth Speedway meeting
1948,  Tamworth Speedway meeting
1948, Hastings Speedway meeting
1949, White City Speedway meeting
1949, Hanley Speedway meeting
1949 and Harringay v Wembley
1949. Some faults, some wear and
staining, some folds, odd
programme lacking staples and
handwritten scores to some
programmes otherwise in good
condition. G £25/35

1041 Speedway 1950’s. Collection of
thirty one official programmes for
the period. Good selection of venues
including Yarmouth, Norwich,
Harringay, Swindon, Wembley,
Ashfield, Walthamstow, Bristol,
Birmingham, Fleetwood, Cardiff,
Hanley, Coventry etc. Some faults,
some wear and staining, some
rusting to staples,some folds, odd
programme lacking staples and
handwritten scores to some
programmes otherwise in good
condition. G £30/40

1042 Speedway 1960’s. Collection of
ninety three official programmes for
the period. Good selection of venues
including Coventry, Hackney,
Edinburgh, Belle Vue, Glasgow,
Rayleigh, Plymouth, Sheffield, Poole,
New Cross, Newcastle, King’s Lynn,
Exeter, Crayford, Cradley Heath,
Norwich, Swindon, Aldershot,
Oxford, Wolverhampton, White
City, Neath Abbey, St Austell,
Brafield etc. Some faults, otherwise
in good condition. G £30/50

1043 Speedway 1960/80’s. Small
selection of fifteen programmes for
meetings at Sheffield, Wimbledon,
West Ham speedways. Seven
programmes are 1960’s. G £10/20

1044 Speedway 1970’s to 1990’s.
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Collection of over 300 official
programmes for the period, over
200 programmes from the 1970’s.
Good selection of venues. Some
faults, otherwise in good condition.
G £30/50

1045 Speedway 1970’s/90’s. Collection of
over seventy Polish speedway
programmes sent to the vendor by a
Polish friend. Original envelopes and
correspondence included. G £10/20

1046 Speedway late 1940’s-1980’s.
Selection of over eighty official
programmes for the period.
Programmes for Gloucester Belle
Vue, New Cross, Newport, Poole,
Leicester, Harringay, Southampton,
Norwich, Wimbledon etc. Sixteen
programmes 1940/50’s. Some faults
to odd programme otherwise in
good condition. G £25/35

1047 Olympic Games. Rome 1960.
Collection of ten official postcards
produced for the Games, each
featuring a different sport. Each post
stamped Rome 1960. Zincografica,
Fiorentina. G £20/30

1048 Olympic Games. Montreal 1976.
Selection of booklets, first day
covers, Olympic Report 1976, pin
badge etc. G £15/25

1049 Tony Lewis, Glamorgan & England
1955-1974. ‘Sport on Four’. Original
script, circa 1978, and handwritten
notes for the popular Radio 4
magazine programme, Sport of Four
of which Lewis  was the initial
presenter in 1977 and he worked on
the programme until 1986. The
typewritten script with handwritten
notes covers a selection of sports but
focuses on the 1980 Olympic Games
to be held in Moscow in 1980.
Twelve pages in total. Sold with a
photograph of Lewis with some of
his guest including Henry Cooper,
Denis Law, Mary Peters etc. Some
wear to page edges, nicks, tears and
some small loss. G - cricket £30/40

1050 ‘Tetley Tea Olympic Games Awards
Luncheon 1968’. Official menu for
the Luncheon held at The Waldorf
Hotel, London on the 18th
November 1968. Signed to rear
cover by six Olympians, Shelia
Sherwood (long jump), Lillian Board
(400 metres), John Sherwood (400
metres, bronze medal), Chris
Finnegan (light heavyweight, gold

medal), David Hemery (hurdles, gold
medal) and Al Oerter (Discus, gold
medal). Minor marks otherwise in
good condition £40/60

1051 Olympic Games. Rome 1960. Six
official programmes for the Athletic
events at the Games, 31st August,
1st September, 3rd September and
5th to 7th September 1960. Sold
with official programmes for the
Marathon on the 10th September (2
copies) and the closing Ceremony on
the 11th September 1960. Plus other
Rome 1960 brochures, programmes
and reports including the official
booklet ‘South African Olympic
Games Team in Rome 1960’, Great
Britain’s Official Team Handbook for
Rome 1960, official Report on the
1960 Olympic Games, Rome Games
guides and map (3), Rome facilities
booklet, ‘Olympic Guide-Book-
Rome’ and ‘Rome 1960. Press Guide
to Great Britain’s Competitors’ (2
copies). Some soiling and wear to
brochures otherwise in generally
good condition £40/60

1052 Nick Gargano. Great Britain. Former
amateur welter-weight boxing
champion of Great Britain & Europe.
British Empire and Commonwealth
Games ‘Gold’ medal awarded to
Gargano who beat Rodney Litzow to
win the gold medal in Vancouver,
Canada in 1954. The medal, in
original box, has the date and
Games details to one side and
‘Boxing. Welter-weight’ to verso The
medal made of gilded sterling silver
by Birks of Canada. Previously sold
by Bonhams 2004 £100/150

Gargano went on to win a bronze
medal in the 1956 Olympic games
in Melbourne

1053 A Great Britain rowing? international
cap, early 20th century, possibly
Olympic 1908 related, in cream
cloth, by George Kenning & son of
London, with silkwork Union Jack
and red tassel, sold together with
another cream cloth cap from a
similar period bearing a rowing
motif, named in ink on lining R.H.
Ince. Odd moth hole. G £70/100

Previously sold by Graham Budd
auctions in 2008

1054 Olympic Games ties. Collection of
seven ties including ‘BBC Los
Angeles 84’, Tokyo 1968, Barcelona

1992, Atlanta 1996, Finland etc. G
£20/30

1055 Olympic Games. Amsterdam 1928.
Large and attractive blue and white
ceramic plate/dish produced for the
Games. The centre with view of the
Olympic Stadium and the
introduction of the Olympic Flame
concept at the 1928 Games, the
flame burning at the Marathon
Tower with title, ‘1X Olympiade
Amsterdam 1928’ with floral
decoration to rim with birds and
animals. The Delftware plate attrac-
tively mounted in blue velvet within
a maple veneer frame, diameter of
plate 13.5” and overall 20”x20”.
VG £140/180 

1056 Commonwealth Games, Edinburgh.
Scotland, 1986. A steel ceremonial
sword, by Wilkinson of London,
used for the Opening Ceremony XIII
Commonwealth Games, Scotland,
1986, with pierced basket and
engraved knuckle guards, shagreen
grips with twist decoration, the full
Royal warrant and full ceremonial
engraving to one side of the blade
reading ‘Opening Ceremony XIII
Commonwealth Games, Scotland,
1986’. 34” long. VG £80/120

The 1986 Edinburgh
Commonwealth Games were in a
financial crisis in the run up to the
games, when Robert Maxwell MP
came to the rescue and offered to
help out amid much publicity,
mostly from his own newspapers.
His one major contribution was to
order the most expensive swords
manufactured by Wilkinson and
have them all individually engraved
for a sword dance by a huge troupe
of Scottish dancers, which was part
of the opening ceremony and lasted
about three minutes. The bill was in
excess of£200,000. Shortly after
Robert Maxwell pulled out of his
rescue bid claiming  disagreements .
The Edinburgh rate payers picked up
the bill. 

A similar sword was presented to
the Queen at the opening ceremony

1057 ‘Henry Cooper. An Autobiography’.
London 1972. Signed to title page
by Cooper. Dustwrapper. Sold with
‘The Tipton Slasher (William Perry).
His life and times by Tom Langley’.
Sold with three books on football
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including ‘Stan Rickaby. Upover and
Downunder’ 2003, signed by
Rickaby (West Brom). Qty 5. G -
boxing £20/30

1058 ‘Winning is not Enough’. Jackie
Stewart. London 2007.
Dustwrapper. Signed in ink by
Stewart to title page. VG £25/35

1059 ‘Frankie. The Autobiography’.
Frankie Dettori. London 2004.
Signed to title page by Dettori and
‘A Lifetime in a Race’. Matthew
Pinsent. London 2004. Signed in ink
by Pinsent to title page. Sold with a
selection of various football and
sporting annuals. G £20/30

1060 Radio Times calender. Unusual and
rare metal enamel colour advertising
calendar for the Radio Times
featuring an image of a period
microphone with windows
displaying the date and month and
three rotating dials to change the
date. Printed titles to lower border.
Published by the Metal Box
Company, Carlisle, probably c1950s.
Minor wear and denting, particularly
to the lower left corner, otherwise
generally G £50/80

1061 ‘Sports Writers Association. First
Annual Dinner in Honour of the
Reigning British World Champions
1949’. Official menu for the Dinner
held on the 14th December 1949 at
The Press Club, London. Signed to
rear cover by guest and Champions,
Danny Sullivan (Boxing), James Dear
(Rackets), Reg Harris (Cycling
Sprint), Freddie Mills (Boxing),
Johnny Leach (Table Tennis), Len
Harvey (Boxing), Jack Solomons
(Boxing) and Jack Train. Light folds
otherwise in good condition £30/50

1062 ‘Sports Writers Association. Seventh
Annual Dinner in Honour of the
Sportsmen who have contributed
most to Britain’s International
Prestige in 1955’. Official menu for
the Dinner held at The Press Club,
London on the 8th December 1955.
Signed to front cover by guests and
sporting champions. Seventeen
signatures including Mike Hawthorn
(Racing Driver, a rare signature), Ted
Ditchburn, Danny Blanchflower, Len
Duquemin (all football), Colin
Cowdrey, Peter May (both cricket),
Ernie Jarvis, Sammy McCarthy (both
Boxing), John Cooper, (racing car

builder), Brian Hewson, John Disley,
Ken Morris (all athletics) etc.
Horizontal fold and a little age
toning otherwise in good condition

£80/120

Mike Hawthorn died in a road
accident in 1959, aged 29 years. 

1063 ‘Daily Express Sportsman of the Year
Luncheon 1962’. Official menu for
the Luncheon held at The Savoy
Hotel, London on the 14th
December 1962. Signed to front
cover by guests and sporting
champions. Nine signatures
including Johnny Jaynes (football),
Mary Rand, Anita Lonsborough,
Don Thompson, Bruce Tulloh
(athletics), Terry Downs (boxing),
Brian Phelps (diving) etc. Minor
staining otherwise in good condition

£30/40

1064 ‘Pratts High Test Race Game’ circa
1935. Issued by the Anglo-American
Oil Company Ltd, London. The
game consists of a folding three part
board game featuring the
Brooklands track and various cars
with a lot of detail, rules to verso.
This was a special edition to
celebrate Malcolm Campbell raising
the World Land Speed Record with
images of Bluebird. This was a
promotional game and was not sold,
consisting of just the board, it had no
box or counters when issued.
Attractive motor racing front board.
G £30/40 

1065 Motor Racing. Selection of five
motor racing programmes, British
Grand Prix 1958 at Silverstone, 1959
at Aintree and 1975 at Silverstone
and ‘Silverstone Silver Jubilee
International Trophy 1973 and
‘Graham Hill International Trophy
1976’ programmes. Sold with nine
original ‘Supplement to Motor 1934’
featuring well known racing drivers
by ‘H.R.’ , subjects include Fagioli,
Malcolm Campbell, Carracciola,
Lehoux, Dreyfus etc. (One duplicate)
G £25/35

1066 Bob Champion. Two colour
photographs of Champion riding
Aldaniti to victory in the 1981 Grand
National, both signed by Champion.
The photographs measure 12”x8”.
Both different. VG - horse racing

£15/25

1067 Sporting Letters. Selection of
fourteen letters each written/typed
and signed by a sportsman, the
majority footballers. Signatures
include Gary Lineker, Ian Greaves,
David Moyes, Stuart Pearce, George
Graham, Trevor Francis, Brendan
Foster, Peter Taylor (Leicester
Manager), Rupert Howard (cricket)
1934, Reg Simpson (cricket), Nick
O’Hern etc. G - football £20/30

1068 Autographed editions. Two signed
colour ‘Autographed editions’
prints/cards of Sharron Davies and
Graham Gooch and three
‘Autographed editions’ first day
covers signed by Stirling Moss, Daley
Thompson and Lucinda Green. VG -
sport £20/30

1069 Harlem Globetrotters v Boston
Whirlwinds (USA). Official
programme for the match played at
The Empire Pool, Wembley on 15th
May 1951. G £10/20

1070 Horse Racing 1960-2000’s. Large
quantity of racecards and
programmes for various race
meetings. Venues include Brighton
Ascot, Windsor, Lingfield, Alexandra
Park, Newbury, Plumpton,
Sandown, Aintree, Newmarket etc.
G £20/30

1071 Sporting autographs 1930’s-1970’s.
Collection of thirteen various sized
autograph books containing
signatures of footballers, Rugby
players, cricketers etc from the
period, some signed to book and
some laid down to pieces. Some
signatures signed to laid down trade
and cigarette cards. Signatures
include John Charles, Don Howe,
Venables, Stepney, Crerand, Giles,
Bonetti, R. Charlton, players from
Plymouth Argyle 1958/59, Bob
Wyatt, Yardley, Eric Hollies, Tom
Goddard, Len Hutton, Moss Keane,
Gareth Edwards, Dickie Jeeps, Wilf
Wooller, W.J. McBride etc.  G

£70/100

1072 Tennis. Selection of album pages
containing over forty signatures of
tennis players. Signatures include
Frew McMillan, Bob Hewitt, John
Newcombe, Virginia Wade,
Margaret Court, Betty Stove, Evonne
Goolagong, Billie Jean King, Mark
Cox etc. Sold with an autograph
book with over twenty five
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signatures including Wade,
Newcombe, Bob Howe, Joyce
Williams, Hewitt, Billie Jean King,
Patti Hogan, Kevin Keegan, Joe
Mercer etc. Plus a further selection
of sporting autographs including
athletics, rugby etc. Signatures
mainly signed on album
pages/paper pieces include David
Jenkins, Verona Elder, David Hemery,
Bill Tancred, Tessa Sanderson, Chris
Boardman etc. G £30/50

1073 Athletics 1950/60’s. Good collection
of Athletics brochures and
programmes including A.A.A.
Championship programmes for
1954, 1955, 1960, 1961 and 1963,
International Athletics programmes
for London v New York 1957,
London v Budapest 1956, London v
Prague 1955, London v Stockholm
1959, Germany v England
(Dortmund) 1961, London v
Moscow 1954 etc. Quantity 25. Plus
various Athletics annuals and
magazines. Some faults, generally
good £20/30

1074 ‘The Badminton Horse Trials 1989’.
Official programme for the
Whitbread Championships held at
Badminton signed to front and rear
cover by approx fifty
competitors/guests? including Ian
Stark, Mark Todd, Karen Straker,
Mark Phillips, Annabelle May, Lucy
Thompson, Jane Starkey, William
Fox-Pitt etc. Sold with a commemo-
rative menu for the opening of the
West Midlands Regional Rowing
Centre 2003, signed by Steve
Redgrave. VG £20/30

1075 Iconic sporting photographs.
Collection of seven large
photographs featuring Bjorn Borg,
Emlyn Hughes, John Conteh, Kenny
Dalglish, Sammy Nelson, Tracy
Austin etc. The photographs are all
11.5”x15.5”. Odd faults, good

£20/30

1076 Sporting cigarette cards. Brown file
containing a large quantity of cards
covering the sports of football, horse
racing, golf, cricket, tennis, boxing,
rugby etc. Mainly part sets and odds,
odd full set of cards. Mixed
condition, mainly good. Odd rarer
card £40/60

1077 ‘Cigarette Pictures’. Original Players
cigarette card album containing a

good selection of sporting cigarette
cards, loosely inserted. Includes Wills
‘Cricketers’ 1928, ‘Footballers’
Dickson Orde 1960, ‘Champions’
Park Drive 1935, Wills Cricketers
1938, Ogdens ‘Australian Test
Cricketers’ 1928, County Cricketers
(Wizard) 1950’s, ‘Prominent
Cricketers of 1938’. Ogdens,
Australian & English Test Cricketers’
1928 etc. Some non sporting cards
included. Plus a selection of over
thirty Phillips BDV ‘Silk Issues’
including ‘Heraldic Series’, ‘City
Arms’, ‘Town Arms’, ‘Ceramic Art’
etc. The album with detached spine.
G - cricket £30/40

1078 Babe Ruth. Excellent mono press
photograph of Babe Ruth in Paris
with two lady friends and a
Gendarme (Policeman),
demonstrating how to play baseball
using a Gendarme’s baton. The
photograph by ‘Le Journal’, dated
19th January 1935. 9.5”x7”. Rare.
VG - baseball £50/70

1079a Olympic Games 1948 in London.
Full set of four postally used Olympic
Games stamps overprinted with
Kuwait postage rates. Stamps laid to
card (two detached). VG. Sold with a
‘XIVth Olympiad 1948 London’
commemorative cover, postmarked
‘Olympic Games Wembley’, 14th
August 1948, being the date of the
closing ceremony. G £25/35

1079bOlympic Games 1924. Sepia real
photograph postcard of Albin
Stenroos of Finland running to
victory in the marathon. Series no.
431, published by A.N. of Paris G -
cricket £20/30

1079c Lester Piggott. Sepia print of Piggott
head and shoulders wearing racing
silks and cap. Signed in black ink by
Piggott. Attractively mounted,
framed and glazed. Overall
17”x19”. VG. Sold with a signed
colour photograph of Richard
Dunwoody on Desert Orchid.
Mounted, framed and glazed.
Overall 21”x17”. G - horse racing

£25/35

1079 Sporting cigarette and trade cards.
‘British Sporting Personalities’ 1937.
Wills. Full set of forty eight real
photograph cigarette cards. Sold
with ‘Sporting Champions’
Presented with the Champion 1922

and 1923. Collection of sixty six real
photograph trade cards.
Amalgamated Press. Plus ‘Sports
Series’. ‘Turf Cigarettes’. Carreras.
1949. Full set of fifty cigarette cards
and Cadet Sweets. ‘Footballers’
1956. Full set of fifty colour cards. G
- sport £20/30

GOLF & TENNIS

1080 ‘United States Ryder Cup Team
played at Royal Lytham St Annes
G.C. October 1961. Album page
signed in ink by six members of the
American team. Signatures are Jerry
Barber (Cpt), Arnold Palmer, Bill
Casper, Jay Hebert, Gene Littler and
Dow Finsterwald. VG - golf £30/50

1081 Golf photographs. Five colour
photographs of golfers, each signed
by the player featured. Signatures
are Garcia, Jacklin, Coles, Charles
and Woosnam. Various sizes. G 

£20/30

1082 Ryder Cup 2010, Celtic Manor,
Newport. A pair of Adidas ‘Traxion’
‘Ryder Cup. Wales 2009’ golf shoes
specially made for Tony Lewis,
Glamorgan & England Test cricketer,
who led the Wales ‘Ryder Cup’ bid
in 2009. The white golf shoes with
black stripes have a embroidered
emblem of a red Welsh dragon and
‘Wales 2009’ to heel part of shoe. In
unused condition £30/40

1083 Open Golf Championship
programmes for 1984, 1988 to
1993, 1995, 1997 and 1998. The
programmes for 1984, 1988 to 1991
in poor condition, the other
programmes in good condition. Sold
with an official programme for the
Ryder Cup 1997 in good condition

£25/35

1084 The Rules of Golf. Charles Crombie
c1905. ‘Rule III. If ye ball...be
knocked off ye tee’, ‘Rule VII. A ball
must be played wherever it lies’ and
Rule VI. A ball must....not be
pushed, scraped, nor spooned...’.
Three original colour ‘Perrier Water’
advertising prints. Illustrated  by
Charles Crombie. Thethree prints
mounted with original ‘Perrier sign
to centre. Mounted, framed and
glazed in original frame with ‘Perrier’
stamped to lower part of frame.
Overall 37”x14”. Some wear to
frame.G £40/60
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1085 ‘Famous Golfers’. W.D. & H.O.
Wills. 1930. Almost full set of large
format cigarette cards. Twenty two
cards from the set of twenty five.
Lacking cards 5, 13 and 23.  Rare.
G/VG - golf £40/60

1086 Golf watercolours. Three modern
‘naive’ original golf watercolour
paintings. All unsigned. 10”x14”.
Sold with a selection of ten colour
golf prints including Lawson Wood,
Bateman, Punch etc. All taken from
magazines. G £30/40

1087 Gary Player, South Africa. Two
album pages, one featuring a
commemorative postcard with four
stamps of roses to celebrate the
World Rose Convention, 1979. The
postcard signed by Player, the artist,
Hantie de Klerk, and Sol Kerzner of
Southern Sun Hotels. The second
album page features a printed card
of de Klerk, also signed by de Klerk.
VG - golf £25/35

1088 Gary Player, South Africa. Three
album pages, one featuring a
commemorative envelope with four
stamps of roses to celebrate the
World Rose Convention, 1979. The
envelope signed by Player and the
artist, Hantie de Klerk. The other
album pages feature a sheet of six
Gary Player 15c stamps and a sheet
of five rose stamps. VG - golf

£25/35

1089 Golf trade cards. Two sets. Official
‘P.G.A. Tour Pro Set’ of 100 cards in
original box. Published by the P.G.A.
Tour, 1990. ‘Golf Fax-Pax’ set of 36
cards in original box, 1986. Minor
wear to boxes, otherwise G/VG -
golf £15/25

1090 Sandy Lyle. ‘The Masters April 7-10,
1988’. Large colour print of the 18th
green and clubhouse at the Augusta
National Golf Club, by Linda
Hartough, 1988. Signed to the print
by Lyle. Mounted, framed and
glazed, overall 27.5”x21.5”. G/VG -
golf £30/40

1091 Bronze golfing figure c1970s/1990s.
Elegant heavy bronze sculpture of a
golfer completing a drive. Thought
to be European. Artist’s signature/
mark impressed to base. Approx 17”
tall. Some verdigris to figure. G/VG -
golf £250/400

1092 Tennis. ‘Davis Cup 1952. L.T.A.A.
Challenge Round, Adelaide,
Australia’. Original oval metal
brooch, featuring a design incorpo-
rating a tennis racquet and ball, and
a view of Adelaide Town Hall.
Produced by Olympiad Fine Art
Studio, Seaford, Victoria. G/VG

£25/35

1093 ‘The Lawn Tennis Championships
1950’, Wimbledon. Two official
‘Centre Court’ tickets for Tuesday
July 4th 1950. Minor folds, good 

£15/25

1094 Billie Jean King. Mono reproduction
print of a drawing of Billie Jean King
by George Loh, signed by King.
11”x7.75”. G/VG - tennis £30/50

1095 Tennis. Four mounted photographs
each with signed card. Players are
Margaret Court, Pat Rafter, Sue
Barker and Mary Pierce. Also a
mounted signed colour photograph
of Maria Sharapova. Each overall
16”x12”. Sold with a small selection
of signed cards including Jeremy
Bates, Mark Cox, Jo Durie etc and
press photographs. G/VG £20/30

BOXING

1096 Marvin Hagler v Roberto Duran
1983. Official programme for the
Middleweight Championship of the
World at Caesars Palace on the 10th
November 1983. Sold with a closed
circuit TV programme for the same
fight. G/VG - boxing £18/25

1097 Lennox Lewis v Mike Tyson 2002.
Official programme for the World
Heavyweight championship fight
held at The Pyramid, Memphis
U.S.A. on June 8th 2002. VG -
boxing £20/30

1098 Alan Minter v Marvin Hagler 1980.
Official programme for the
Middleweight Championship of the
World at the Wembley Arena on the
27th September 1980. G/VG -
boxing £18/25

1099 Boxing programmes. Three
programmes for Lennox Lewis V Tua
Rampage, World Heavyweight
Championship, 11th November
2000, Evander Holyfield v James
Toney, Mandalay Bay 2003 and
Vitali Klitschko v Danny Williams,
World Heavyweight Championship,
11th December 2004. VG £18/25

1100 Lennox Lewis. Selection of four
programmes, three World
Heavyweight Championship fights.
Lewis v Razor Ruddock, 31st
October 1992, v Oliver McCall (plus
promotional flyer), 24th September
1994 and v Francois Botha, 15th July
2000. The fourth programme is for
Lewis v Justine Fortune, 2nd July
1995. VG £20/30

1101 Marvin Hagler v Tony Sibson 1983.
Rare programme for the
Middleweight Championship of the
World fight, held at The Centrum,
Worcester, Massachusetts on the
11th February 1983. G £20/30

1102 Boxing books. ‘Henry Cooper, The
Biography of Britain’s Greatest
Boxing Hero’. Robert Edwards.
London 2002. Signed and inscribed
in ink  ‘Sir Henry Cooper to title
page. Sold with a signed copy of ‘Be
Lucky. The Story of Brian London’.
Andrew Sumner. 2008 and a
selection of nine boxing books, all
with dustwrapper, mainly first
editions including ‘The Tragedy of
Randolph Turpin’. Jack Birtley 1975,
‘Watt’s My Name’. Jim Watt 1981,
‘Freddie Mills. His Life and Death’
Jack Birtley 1977, ‘Finnegan. Self
Portrait of a Fighting Man’. Chris
Finnegan 1976, ‘I, Conteh. An
Autobiography’. John Conteh 1982
etc.  VG £25/35

1103 Bob Hoare. Excellent collection of
twelve original caricature colour
portraits of famous boxers. The
caricature images were used for a set
of ‘World Boxers’ trade cards issued
by Harbour Digital Media Services in
1992. The images are of Jack
Dempsey, Frank Bruno, Lennox
Lewis, Nigel Benn, Lloyd
Honeyghan, Floyd Patterson,
Freddie Mills, Chris Ewbank, Carmen
Basilio, Henry Cooper, Prince
Naseem and George Forman. Each
measures approx 11.5”x15.5”. Each
signed in ink by Hoare. Plus some
printers proofs of six other boxers,
two to a sheet. Sold with a large bulk
collection of the trade cards in two
large containers. This is the residue
of his stock and includes heavy
multiple copies of the same card. VG
- boxing £100/150

Hoare’s early work was as a
technical illustrator, but he also
freelanced for a number of sports
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and musical publications. In 1997
Hoare was contributing to a number
of publications, including the
Portsmouth Evening News, and
decide to become a full-time
freelance. By 2002 his work was
syndicated by Graphic News, and he
was also producing caricatures for
“Passing Shots”, a weekly column
appearing in the Southern Daily
Echo.

1104 ‘G.O.A.T. A Tribute to Muhammad
Ali’. Taschen Books. Amazing luxury
Collectors limited edition of the
official autobiography of Ali. The
very large book published in 2004 is
number 6953 of a limited edition of
10.000 books produced (1,001 to
10,000) and is signed to limited page
by Muhammad Ali and by artist Jeff
Koons . The book, with silk
coverings, measures approximately
20”x20”, 4” thick and weighs 34kg.
The book, in large original clamshell
box, with nearly 800 pages of
archival and original photographs,
graphic artwork, articles and essays,
many of them previously
unpublished, chronicle six decades of
his life. Minor rubbing wear to box.
Very good/excellent unread
condition - boxing £400/600

‘GOAT’ is an acronym for ‘The
Greatest Of All Time’

1105 Henry Cooper v Joe Bugner 1971.
Official programme for the
Heavyweight Championship of
Great Britain and the
Commonwealth held at Wembley
16th March 1971. G/VG - boxing

£30/50

This was Henry Cooper’s last fight,
in which he controversially lost to
Bugner by a quarter of a point

1106 George Forman. Invitation card from
Jack Solomons to meet George
Forman on 12th March 1973. Some
creasing and wear, generally G -
boxing £18/25

1107 Boxing postcard. Advertising
postcard for the heavyweight
contest between Jack Doyle and
Frank Borrington at the Royal Albert
Hall, 19th March 1934. Minor wear,
otherwise G - boxing £20/30

1108 Boxing postcard. Advertising
postcard for the British Empire
heavyweight contest between Jack

Petersen and Ben Foord at the Royal
Albert Hall, 8th March 1934. Minor
wear, otherwise G - boxing £20/30

1109 Boxing postcard. Advertising
postcard for the British heavyweight
contest between Jack Petersen and
Len Harvey at the Royal Albert Hall,
30th November 1933. Minor wear,
otherwise G - boxing £20/30

1110 Boxing postcard. Advertising
postcard for the contest between
Pancho Villar and George Cook at
the Royal Albert Hall, 4th June 1935.
Wear and loss to corners, fair
condition - boxing £15/25

1111 Larry Holmes. Signed colour copy
photograph of Holmes in fight pose.
10”x8”.  G - boxing £30/40

1112 Boxing tickets. Two tickets for closed
circuit telecasts for Joe Frazier v
George Foreman, 15th June 1976
and Muhammad Ali v Ken Norton,
28th September 1976. G/VG. Sold
with a fight ticket for Frank Bruno v
Joe Bugner, 24th October 1987.
Some wear, otherwise G - boxing

£20/30

1113 Evander Holyfield v Larry Holmes.
Large official colour poster for the
Heavyweight Championship held at
Caesars Palace, 19th June 1992.
40”x27”. VG - boxing £40/60

1114 ‘Sugar’ Ray Leonard. Two large
official colour posters for Marvin
Hagler v Leonard held at Caesars
Palace, 6th April 1987 and ‘Leonard
v Hearns II’ held at Caesars Palace
12th June1989. VG - boxing£40/60

1115 Mike Tyson. Three large official
colour posters for pay-per-view /
closed circuit presentations of Tyson
v Spinks, Trump Plaza, Atlantic City,
27th June 1988, Holyfield v Tyson,
Caesars Palace 8th November 1991
and Bruno v Tyson, MGM Grand,
Las Vegas, 16th March 1996. G/VG
- boxing £60/90

1116 Ken Norton. Colour print of Norton
standing half length with Norton in
fight action to background. Signed
by Norton. VG - boxing £30/40

1117 Prince Naseem Hamed. ‘Born to be
King’. Colour print of Hamed in
various boxing poses by Meadows
1995. Limited edition no 314/500.
Signed by Hamed. VG £20/30

1118 Audley Harrison. B.B.E. boxing glove
signed by Harrison. VG - boxing

£20/30

1119 Lennox Lewis. Red ‘Neelam Star
Sports’ boxing glove signed in black
ink by Lewis. VG - boxing £25/35

1120 Evander Holyfield. Red ‘Everlast’
boxing glove signed in black ink by
Holyfield. VG - boxing £25/35

1121 Sir Henry Cooper. Mono copy
photograph of Cooper having
knocked Ali to the floor in 1963.
Signed ‘Sir’ Henry Cooper. 8”x12”.
G - boxing £18/25

1122 Tom Webster. Five original hand
drawn and signed caricatures, mainly
of boxers and boxing by Webster.
Includes Max Schmeling, Pat
O’Keefe, Tony Abel ‘The Horizontal
Heavyweight’ etc. Various sizes,
largest approx 6”x7”. G £50/70

1123 Boxing programmes 1947-1996. Ten
official fight programmes for the
period including Pompey v Smith
1955, Paret v Griffith 1961,
Finnegan v Frankham 1975, Bruno v
Coetzee 1986, Tyson v Spinks 1988,
Carbajal v Gonzalez 1994, Jones v
Thornton 1995 etc. Sold with Anglo-
American Sporting Club menu in
honour of Jack Dempsey 1967,
signed to front cover by Dempsey
(faults). G £30/40

RUGBY LEAGUE & UNION

1124 ‘Kings of Rugby’. The 1959 Lion’s
Tour & Series and the Lives Beyond’.
Paul Verdon. Auckland 2008.
Limited edition 355 of 490 copies,
signed by the author and by ‘the
surviving All Black and Lions players
who played on the tour of 1959’.
Forty three signatures to dedicated
pages. Signatures include Briscoe,
Caulton, Clarke, Diack, Hill, Irwin,
MacEwan, McCullough, Meads,
Walsh, Whineray, Ashcroft, Davies,
Dawson, English, Hewitt, Horrocks-
Taylor, Jeeps, Meredith, Millar,
Morgan, Murphy, Prosser, Pisman,
Scotland, Thomas, Waddell, Young
etc. In slip case. VG £70/100

1125 ‘Wales v New Zealand 1935’.
Wilfred Wooller 1995. Un-
numbered limited edition of 150
copies published. Signed to title
page by Wooller. Published by R.
Walsh books. Sold with the Order of
Service for the funeral of Wilfred
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Wooller 1912-1997, held in Cardiff
plus a mono press photograph of
Wooller batting and a newspaper
obituary. Formerly the property of
Tony Lewis, Glamorgan & England
cricketer. VG - cricket - rugby

£50/70

1126 ‘Barry John. The King’. Barry John
and Paul Abbandonato, Edinburgh
2000. Signed to title page by John.
Dust wrapper. G/VG - rugby union

£20/30

1127 ‘Mervyn Davies. No 8’. Mervyn
Davies with David Parry-Jones,
London 1977. Signed to front end
paper by Davies. Dust wrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £20/30

1128 ‘Gerald Davies. An Autobiography’.
Gerald Davies, London 1979. Signed
to title page by Davies. Dust
wrapper. Includes a small ‘Welsh
Brewers Ltd’ business card signed by
Gareth Edwards. G/VG - rugby
union £20/30

1129 ‘Phil Bennett. Everywhere for
Wales’. Phil Bennett and Martyn
Williams, London 1981. Nicely
signed to front end paper by
Bennett. Dustwrapper. G/VG -
rugby union £25/35

1130 ‘Phil Bennett. The Autobiography’.
Phil Bennett and Graham Thomas,
London 2003. Nicely signed to title
page by Bennett. Dustwrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £25/35

1131 ‘Gerald Davies. An Autobiography’.
Gerald Davies, London 1979. Signed
to title page by Davies. Dustwrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £25/35

1132 ‘JPR’. J.P.R. Williams, London 1979.
Nicely signed to front end paper by
Williams. Dustwrapper. G/VG -
rugby union £25/35

1133 ‘Mervyn Davies. No 8’. Mervyn
Davies with David Parry-Jones,
London 1977. Nicely signed to front
end paper by Davies. Dustwrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £25/35

1134 ‘Gareth’. Gareth Edwards, London
1978. Nicely signed to front end
paper by Edwards. Dustwrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £25/35

1135 ‘Beyond the Fields of Play. The
Autobiography’. Cliff Morgan with
Geoffrey Nicholson, London 1996.
Nicely signed to title page by
Morgan. Dustwrapper. G/VG -

rugby union £25/35

1136 ‘The Iron Duke. The Life and Times
of a Working Class Rugby Hero’.
Bobby Windsor with Peter Jackson,
London 2010. Nicely signed to title
page by Windsor. Dustwrapper.
G/VG - rugby union £25/35

1137 ‘The Lions Raw. A Captain’s Story:
South Africa 1997’. Martin Johnson.
London 1997. Signed to front end
paper by Johnson. Sold with
‘Winning!’. Clive Woodward. Signed
to title page by Woodward. Both
books with dustwrappers. VG -
rugby £30/40

1138 ‘A Game and a Half. An
Autobiography’. Rob Andrew.
London 1994, signed to title page by
Andrew. Sold with ‘Thanks to Rugby.
An Autobiography’. Bill Beaumont.
London 1983, signed to title page by
Beaumont. Both books with
dustwrappers. VG - rugby £30/40

1139 ‘Nine Lives. The Autobiography’.
Matt Dawson. London 2004, signed
to title page by Dawson. Sold with
‘Diary of a Season’. Lawrence
Dallaglio. London 1997, signed to
title page by Dallaglio. Both books
with dustwrappers. VG - rugby

£30/40

1140 John B.G. Thomas. Twenty three
Rugby Union hardback books,
mostly first editions, with
dustwrappers. by the renowned
rugby author. Titles include ‘Lions at
Bay’ 1966, ‘Fifth All Blacks’ 1964,
‘On Tour’ 1954, ‘Avenging All
Blacks’ 1973, ‘Springbok Glory’
1961, ‘The Roaring Lions’ 1971 etc.
Odd faults, generally good condition

£80/120

1141 John Reason. ‘The Unbeaten Lions’.
1974 tour of South Africa and ‘Lions
Down Under’. 1977 tour of New
Zealand. Both hardback with good
dustwrappers. Scarce - rugby

£40/60

1142 Terry McLean- New Zealand All
Blacks. Eight Rugby Union hardback
books, mostly first editions, with
dustwrappers. by the renowned
rugby author. Titles include ‘Kings of
Rugby’ 1960, ‘Battling the Boks’
1970, ‘Willie Away’ 1964, ‘Cock of
the Rugby Roost. France v New
Zealand 1961’ 1961, ‘Beaten by the
‘Boks’ 1960,    etc. Odd faults,

generally good condition £50/80

1143 New Zealand All Blacks. Eight Rugby
Union hardback books, mostly first
editions, with dustwrappers.
Includes ‘All Blacks Tour 1963-64. A
complete record of the tour’.
Andrew Mulligan 1964, ‘The All
Blacks 1967’. David Frost 1968,
‘Haka. The All Blacks Story’. Winston
McCarthy 1968, ‘Colin Meads. All
Black’. Alex Versey 1974, ‘The
Unsmiling Giants’. Wallace Reyburn
1968 etc. Odd faults, generally good
condition £40/50

1144 England, Scotland, Ireland, Wales
etc. Eleven Rugby Union hardback
books, mostly first editions, with
dustwrappers. The majority autobi-
ographies including ‘Mighty Mouse’.
Ian McLauchlin 1980, ‘Life at
Number 10’ Neil Jenkins 1998,
‘Rugby from the Front’. Peter
Wheeler 1983, ‘The Scrum Half of
my Life’. Steve Smith 1984, ‘Never
Say Down’. Mike Burton 1982, ‘The
Dawes Decades’ David Parry-Jones
2005 etc etc. G £30/40

1145 World Cup Final 2003. Official
programme for the World Cup Final,
Australia v England, played on 22nd
November 2003 at the Telstra
Stadium, Sydney. VG - rugby

£20/30

England won the World Cup 20-17
with Johnny Wilkinson kicking four
penalties and the historic drop goal
in the last minute to win the World
Cup for England

1146 Yorkshire Rugby Football Union.
County Championship Final.
Yorkshire v Devon 1911. Original
decorative menu for the Dinner held
at the Hotel Metropole, Leeds on the
25th February 1911. Titles to front
cover, Toasts to inside page and
menu to back cover. Adhesive
damage to back cover as though
taken from a scrapbook, Some wear
and age toning to other pages
otherwise in good condition - rugby

£60/90

Devon beat Yorkshire 12-3 in the
Final

1147 Dean Richards. Large print from an
original pencil illustration showing
Richards in five action poses. By
Stephen Doig, 1995. Signed to the
lower border by Richards and the
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artist. Limited edition no. 55/600.
Mounted, framed and glazed,
overall 15”x12”. Warping to mount,
the print in good condition. Sold
with a large colour print of Rory
Underwood ‘In Full Flight’ by the
artist Keith Fearon, 1996. Signed to
the lower border by Underwood and
the artist. Limited edition no.
38/495. Water staining to edges.
Framed and glazed overall approx
30”x22”. Qty 2 - rugby £30/50

1148 Wales v England, Cardiff Arms Park
1930. Official ‘Complimentary’
match ticket for the International
played on the January 18th 1930.
Good/very good condition - rugby

£15/25

1149 New South Wales (Australia) v
Pontpool 1927. Official ‘Press
Messenger’ match ticket for the
International tour match played on
the 8th December 1927. ‘This ticket
will only admit a boy...’ printed to
lower corner. Good/very good
condition - rugby £20/30

1150 Phil Bennett. Colour photographic
montage of Bennett in various
poses, signed by Bennett. 8”x12”. G
- rugby £15/25

1151 England. Collection of fifty five
colour official press photographs of
England International rugby players.
Players include Rowntree,
Sleightholme, Ubogu, Underwood,
Bayfield, Callard, Carling, Catt,
Clarke, Cockerill etc. Some
duplication of player. 8”x 6”. G -
rugby £15/25

1152 Mervyn Davies. Wales. Two Welsh
‘Groggs’ of ‘Merve Mouse’ (Mervyn
Davies) and ‘Wales Forever’
featuring the Welsh dragon. The first
stands 6” tall and the other 7”.
Some knocks, otherwise G. Qty 2 -
rugby £25/35

1153 Fred Glover, Cardiff Athletic Club.
An interesting typed itinerary for
Cardiff Rugby Football Club’s annual
outing to Tenby, 16th July 1949. The
itinerary features some amusing
entries including ‘11.0am. Light
refreshment etc. seven miles from
nowhere. The taking of photographs
at this spot will be strictly prohibited.
think of the Club’s reputation’ and
‘12.30pm. Arrive at carmarthen. The
Jail is still open, so please be on your
best behaviour’. Sold with dinner

invitations, membership card, post
cards relating to Glover’s career. Sold
with ‘The Illustrated History of
Welsh Rugby’. J.B.G. Thomas,
London 1980. Signed to the title
page by the author. Dust wrapper.
G/VG  - rugby union £20/30

1154 New Zealand Rugby League Team
1954. ‘Coupe Du Monde. France
1954’. Small official menu for the
Dinner held on the 13th November
1954 at the Taverne Des Sports,
Paris. The menu with the World Cup
trophy to centre of the front cover
with titles below. Menu and wines to
inner pages. Signed to rear cover by
eighteen members of the New
Zealand Rugby team. Signatures
include Cyril Eastlake, John Bond,
Neville Denton, Jim Austin, Ron
McKay, Bill Sorenson, Lory
Blanchard, John Bond, Cliff Johnson,
Jock Butterfield, John Yates, Ian Grey
etc. Odd faults otherwise in good
condition £40/60

The first Rugby League World Cup
Final between Great Britain and
France was played at the Parc des
Princes, Paris on the 13th November
1954. Great Britain beat France 16-
12

1155 Signed England International rugby
programmes. Three programmes;
England v France, 3rd March 1979.
Signed to centre team pages by
members of both teams. Twenty two
signatures including Beaumont,
Hignell, Squires, Slemen, Wheeler,
Neary, Scott, Caussade, Maleig,
Aguirre etc, England XV v U.S.A.,
15th October 1977. Signed to centre
team pages by members of both
teams. Thirteen signatures of the
U.S.A. team and four from the
England XV. Signatures include
Beaumont, Hare, Dodge and Cox for
England and Bordley, Duncanson,
Gray, Hanson, Fraumann, Andrews
etc, England XV v Argentine, 14th
October  1978. Signed to centre
team pages by members of both
teams. Sixteen signatures of the
Argentine team and nine from the
England XV. Signatures include
Beaumont, Bushell, Young, Slemen,
Colclough etc for England and
Sansot, Cappelletti, Cerioni, Cubelli
etc. Also signed to the Argentina
party page by three officials and a
further player and to front and back

covers by seven of the touring New
Zealand team including the Captain
Mourie, Wilson, Fleming, Black,
Oliver etc. Plus London Division v
New Zealand. Official programme
and ticket for the International
match played at Twickenham on the
24th October 1979. Signed to centre
team pages by members of both
teams. Thirty signatures including
Bushell, Demming, Claxton,
Wolstenholme, Ripley, Wilson,
Donaldson, Taylor, Ketels, Sloane,
Thompson etc. G £30/40

1156 Welsh rugby ties. Mixed collection of
eight Wales ties including Triple
Crown and Grand Slams 1969-1971,
Wales to Australia, Triple Crown
1988 etc. G £20/30

1157 British Lions. Selection of eight
British Lion tour ties including to
New Zealand 1971 (3), New Zealand
1977, British Lions 1997, Australia
2001 etc. G - rugby £25/35

1158 England rugby ties. Mixed collection
of ten England ties including Grand
Slam 1980 (4, different), 1991, 1992
and 1995 (3, different), World Cup
2003 etc. G £25/35

1159 Scottish rugby ties. Mixed collection
of nineteen Scottish rugby ties,
Scotland Centenary 1873-1973,
Calcutta Cup, Grand Slam 1990 etc.
G £25/35

1160 Leeds Rugby League Football Club.
Mid blue blazer with ‘Leeds Rugby
League Football Club’ emblem to
chest. The blazer was given to the
previous vendor by Ellery Hanley
and signed to the inside lining of the
jacket ‘Best wishes Ellery Hanley’.
Good condition £50/80 

Hanley played for Leeds R.L.F.C.
from 1991-1995

1161 Rugby League Challenge Cup Final’s
1953 and 1955. Official match
tickets for the Final of 1953,
Huddersfield v St. Helens and 1955,
Barrow v Workington. The 1953
ticket in very good condition, the
1955 has corner crease and slight
staining. Sold with a pair of official
match tickets for Oxford v
Cambridge ‘Varsity Match’,
Twickenham 6th December 1949
and an official match ticket for
England v Scotland, Twickenham
1955 in good condition. Plus a
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‘Grand Boxing Tournament
programme for the Hull Boys Club,
7th November 1951, folds and light
wear and a small quantity of foil
football club emblems issued by Esso
in the 1970’s £20/30

FOOTBALL EPHEMERA

1162 F.A. Cup Final 1938. Preston North
End v Huddersfield Town. Official
2/6 match ticket for the Final held
on 30th April 1938 at Wembley. G

£60/80

Preston beat Huddersfield 1-0 the
Final 

1163 F.A. Cup Final 1950. Arsenal v
Liverpool. Official 42/- South Grand
Stand match ticket for the Final held
on 29th April 1950 at the Empire
Stadium, Wembley. Horizontal fold
otherwise in good condition -
football £30/40

Arsenal beat Liverpool 2-0 in the
Final

1164 F.A. Cup Final 1953. Blackpool v
Bolton Wanderers. Official 25/-
South Grand Stand match ticket for
the Final held on 2nd May 1953 at
Wembley. Very good condition -
football £40/60

It what became known as the
‘Matthews Final’. Blackpool won
the Final 4-3, Stan Mortenson
scored a hat trick with Stanley
Matthews setting up some of the
goals

1165 F.A. Cup Final 1953. Blackpool v
Bolton Wanderers. Official 25/-
South Grand Stand match ticket for
the Final held on 2nd May 1953 at
Wembley. Very good condition. Sold
with s signed printed picture of
Matthews. G - football £40/60

1166 Cup tickets 1961-2001. Official
match tickets including Aston Villa v
Tottenham Hotspur, F.A.Cup 5th
round 1961, Tottenham Hotspur v
Benfica, European Cup semi final
1962, West Ham v TSV Munchen,
European Cup Winners Cup Final
1965, League Cup finals 1970 and
1983 etc. Qty 7. G - football£30/40

1167 F.A. Cup Finals. Official match tickets
for the Wembley Cup Finals of 1962
Tottenham Hotspur v Burnley 1969,
Manchester City v Leicester City,
1971 Arsenal v Liverpool, 1973
Sunderland v Leeds United, 1976

Southampton v Manchester United,
1977 Manchester United v
Liverpool, and 1981 Tottenham
Hotspur v Manchester City (drawn
match). Qty 7. G - football £30/40

1168 F.A. Cup Finals. Official match tickets
for the Wembley Cup Finals of 1980
West Ham v Arsenal, 1981
Tottenham Hotspur v Manchester
City (original match and replay),
1982 Tottenham Hotspur v Queens
Park Rangers (original match and
replay) sold with official Spurs ballot
card, 1983 Manchester United v
Brighton & Hove Albion (replay),
1984 Everton v Watford, 1985
Manchester United v Everton, and
1993 Arsenal v Sheffield Wednesday
(replay). Qty 9. G - football £25/35

1169 Arsenal 1938/39. Official match
ticket for the home match played on
27th August 1938 against
Portsmouth. G/VG - football£25/35

Arsenal won the match 2-0

1170 Billy Wright. Wolverhampton
Wanderers and England, 1939-
1959. Dinner menu held  in honour
of Wright  by the National Sporting
Club at the Cafe Royal, 8th July
1959. The colour menu cover is in
the shape of an international cap,
with bound in menu in the shape of
a football. Some wear to cover, but
unusually the hinge is fully intact.
G/VG - football £40/60

Billy Wright was the first footballer
in the world to earn 100 interna-
tional caps. He made a total of 105
appearances for England, captaining
them a record 90 times

1171 F.I.F.A. key rings etc. Selection of
items the property of a former
F.I.F.A. representative. Six F.I.F.A. key
rings, one swiss army knife and one
Waterman pen. All with the F.I.F.A.
emblem. The majority boxed. Very
good condition. Qty 8 - football

£30/50

Previously sold by Bonhams in 2002
as part of the P.J. Pullen collection
(lot 423)

1172 North American Soccer League.
Three original long material
pennants  advertising the ‘Cosmos’
and ‘New England Tea Men’ (2
pennants) with ‘NASL’ logo to corner
of each pennant. 30” long. G -
football £30/50

1173 ‘Football Punch’. Fifteen unused
original beer bottle labels for
‘Football Punch- a splendid Winter
drink’. Produced by Duckworth &
Co of Manchester. VG £20/30

Illustrated in the FIFA Museum
collection book. page 252

1174 ‘Football Punch’. Fifteen unused
original beer bottle labels for
‘Football Punch- a splendid Winter
drink’. Produced by Duckworth &
Co of Manchester. VG £20/30

1175 ‘Shoot. A Game of Skill’. The
Famous & Popular Indoor Game of
Association Football. Edwardian
game in original box with printed
label to lid. To inside, two netted
goals, two metal players and a
selection of colour counters, plus
original leaflet with ‘press opinions’.
Some wear, generally good £30/40 

1176 ‘Down Goes Dandy Shandy. Down
goes the Thermometer!’. Attractive
original chromolithograph
advertising showcard for Dandy
Shandy, featuring a player, wearing a
red and white striped jersey, holding
a football whilst drinking a glass of
the drink with thermometer behind
him. Circa 1920’s. With string loop
to top edge. 9”x12”. G - football

£40/60

‘Dandy Shandy’ was the product of
Duckworth & Co of Manchester and
was marketed as ‘a striking success-
the most beneficial drink ever
offered to the trade- cleverly
compounded from sarsaparilla,
nettles, dandelion, and other choice
herbs’

1177 Liverpool v A.C. Milan. European
Champions League Final 2005.
Official programme for the Final.
Sold with various other Final related
ephemera including menu, poster,
foreign newspapers with articles,
Champions Review etc. G - football

£30/50

FOOTBALL AUTOGRAPHS

1178 England v Wales 1958. Official ‘The
Football Association’ autograph card
for the England team who played
Wales on 26th November 1958 at
Villa Park, Birmingham. Twelve
signatures in ink including the
Trainer Harold Shepherdson.
Signatures are McDonald, Howe,
Shaw, Clayton, Billy Wright, Flowers,
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Clapton, Broadbent, Lofthouse,
Bobby Charlton and Alan A’Court.
The match was drawn 2-2 with
Broadbent getting both goals for
England. Folds otherwise in good
condition. Sold with a selection of
nine various 1950’s facsimile
autograph sheets for teams with
printed signatures including
Birmingham City, Blackpool, Wolves,
Cardiff City, Arsenal, Aston Villa etc.
G £50/80

1179 European and International football
teams 1950’s. Ring binder
containing signed press photographs
and autographed team sheets
including Yugoslavia 1956,
Blauweiss (Germany) v Fulham
1957, Lonz (Poland) v West Ham
1958, Lille (France), Saint Etienne
(France) etc. Signed photographs
include Tasic, Conc, Stankovic etc of
Yugoslavia 1956, Parchanov and
Manolov of Bulgaria, Bulgaria u23
team 1957, Backman, Axbom,
Bergmark, Thillberg of Sweden
1950’s, Ramallets of Spain etc.
Photographs mainly 10”x8”. G

£60/90

1180 Football autographs, mainly 1960’s.
Collection of five small autograph
books containing signatures of
players from the period, with some
pre war, mostly laid down to pieces,
one per page. Some signatures
signed to laid down trade and
cigarette cards. Signatures include
Matthews, Scanlon, Blanchflower,
Caldow, Telfer, Clayton, Armfield,
Perry, Rowley, Pickering, Sewell,
Cummings etc. G £40/60

1181 Arthur Fitzgerald Kinnaird 1847-
1923. Ink signature of Kinnaird on
paper piece. Kinnaird was a principal
of The Football Association and a
leading footballer. He won the F.A.
Cup with the Wanderers and Old
Etonians on five occasions in the
1870 and 1880’s, he was an allround
sportsman, twice winning a blue at
tennis in the 1860’s etc.  G £30/50

1182 ‘The Lilywhite. The Official Organ of
the Spurs Supporters Club’. Vol.2 No
1, September 1951. Signed to the
front cover in pink pen by
Tottenham Hotspur players, Ron
Burgess and Eddie Bailey, and to the
centre pages by Burgess and Arthur
Willis. G/VG - football £25/35

1183 ‘The Lilywhite. The Official Organ of
the Spurs Supporters Club’. Vol.1 No
2, September 1950. Signed to the
front cover in pink pen by
Tottenham Hotspur manager, Arthur
Rowe. G/VG - football £18/25

1184 ‘The Lilywhite. The Official Organ of
the Spurs Supporters Club’. Vol.1 No
4, November 1950. Signed to the
front cover in pink pen by
Tottenham Hotspur player, Alf
Ramsey. Inner printed cartoon inked
in, at some point. G/VG - football

£40/60

1185 Brentford F.C. 1948. Page from
scrapbook with two laid down pieces
containing the ink signatures of
sixteen members of the team.
Signatures include Chisholm,
Dawson, Dougall, Parker, Sherwood,
MacDonald, Buchanan, Smith etc. G
- football £25/35

1186 Tottenham Hotspur F.C. c1948. Page
from scrapbook with laid down page
containing the ink and pencil
signatures of eighteen members of
the team. Signatures include
Ditchburn, Burgess, Bailey, Stevens,
Cox, Bennett, Hughes, Nicholson,
Chisholm, Gibbins, Walters etc. To
verso are further signatures laid
down on paper pieces including Ron
Burgess, Tickeridge, Duquemin,
Jones, Garwood etc. Some folds and
creases, good - football £50/80

1187 Derby County F.C. 1948/49. Album
page signed in ink by eleven
members of the team. Signatures
include Townsend, Steel, Powell,
Musson, Thompson, Leuty, Toft,
Howe, Parr etc. The page dated 8th
January 1949. G - football £25/35

On the 8th January 1949, Derby
County played Southport in the F.A.
Cup, 3rd round at Derby winning 
4-1

1188 Everton F.C. 1948/49. Album page
signed in ink by twelve members of
the team. Signatures include Harry
Catterick, Moore, Fielding, Hedley,
Farrell, Burnett etc.  G - football 

£25/35

1189 Bolton Wanderers F.C. 1949/50.
Album page nicely signed in ink by
fourteen members of the team
including the trainer, Bill Ridding.
Signatures include Barrass,
Lofthouse, Roberts, Gillies, Taylor,

McShane, Howe etc.  G - football 
£25/35

1190 Fulham F.C and other football
signatures circa 1930’s. Album
containing the pencil signatures of
the Fulham 1931-32 team, twelve
signatures including Gibbons,
Barrett, Iceton, Richards, Hammond,
Newton, Finch etc, Fulham 1931-32
reserve team including Peters, Perry,
Keen, Molloy, Webb etc, five
signatures of the Fulham team of
1932-33, West Ham United, eleven
pencil signatures plus the Manager
Charles Paynter, signatures include
Chalkley, Walker, Barrett, Collins,
Yews, Watson, Musgrave,
McMahon etc, Queens Park Rangers
c 1930’s, ten signatures including
Wiles, Whatmore, Armstrong,
Goddard etc, Chelsea 1930’s, six ink
signatures including Mackintosh,
Gallacher, Barber etc,Bury F.C.
1930’s, five ink signatures including
Harrison, Vernon, Bullock etc and
some individually signed pages,
some with picture attached nicely
signed in ink by a variety of players
including Iceton, Newton, Oliver,
Richards, Price, Gibbons, Birch,
Finch, Tilford, Barrett, all of Fulham.
The album broken with some pages
detached otherwise in good
condition - football £50/70

1191 Derby County F.C. 1952/53. Album
page signed in ink by eleven players.
Signatures include Middleton, Bell,
Lee, Barrowcliffe, Parry, Morris etc.
Odd faults, otherwise G - football

£20/30

1192 Manchester United 1950s-2000s.
Collection of signed colour and
mono press and copy photographs,
cuttings, cards etc, some mounted.
Players featured include Harry
Gregg, Tony Dunne, Wilf
McGuinness, Bobby Charlton,
Tommy Docherty, Martin Buchan,
Sammy McIlroy, Rio Ferdinand, Wes
Brown, Owen Hargreaves etc. Sold
with a large colour photograph of
Tevez in action for Manchester
United. Signed to the photograph by
Tevez. Mounted overall 12”x16”.
G/VG - football £30/50

1193 Scotland 1950s-2000s. Collection of
signed colour and mono press and
copy photographs, cuttings, cards
etc, some mounted. Players featured
include David Hannah, Des Bremner,
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Graham Leggatt, Dave Mackay, Billy
McKinlay, Tom Boyd, Stuart McCall,
Jim Leighton, David Weir etc. G/VG
- football £25/35

FOOTBALL BOOKS, POSTCARDS,
CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS

1194 Hyde United A.F.C. 1920-21 to
1921-22. Two mono real
photograph postcards, one from the
1921-22 season depicting the team
and officials, standing and seated in
rows, with the Manchester Junior
Cup and League Cup and the other
a postcard with title ‘Hyde United
A.F.C. Manchester Junior Cup &
League Cup won Season 1920-21 to
1921-22’ with the two trophies to
centre. Postcards by Harry Platt of
Ryecroft and A. Cuthill of Mottram.
G - football £25/35 

1195 Liverpool F.C. 1962. Four ‘Wilkes’
mono real photograph plainback
postcards of Tommy Smith, Gordon
Wallace, W. Stevenson and Phil
Fearns.  Stamp to verso of cards
‘A.Wilkes & Son. West Bromwich’.
Plus five mono press photographs of
Ian Callaghan, Gordon Wallace,
Philip Fearns, Tommy Leishman and
Roger Hunt. Two of the photographs
by A.Wilkes & Son. West Bromwich.
All 6.5”x8.5” in size  G/VG - football

£25/35

1196 Leyton Orient F.C. 1962. Fourteen
‘Wilkes’ mono real photograph
plainback postcards of players
including G.Waitis, D.Dumore,
W.Robertson, W. Taylor, S.Charlton,
G.Bolland, N.Deeley, T.McDonald,
M.Lucas etc. Stamp to verso of cards
‘A.Wilkes & Son. West Bromwich’.
G/VG - football £30/50

1197 Midlands Clubs 1962. Eight ‘Wilkes’
mono real photograph plainback
postcards of players T.Hockey,
J.Winfield, R.Rees (Coventry City to
back) and J.Barnwell (Arsenal to
back) of Nottingham Forest,
R.Wiggin of Walsall,
T.Wolstenholme of Birmingham City
and W. Birch and R. Bradley of West
Bromwich Albion. Stamp to verso of
cards ‘A.Wilkes & Son. West
Bromwich’. G/VG - football £30/50

1198 Southern Clubs 1962. Eight ‘Wilkes’
mono real photograph plainback
postcards of players G.Kirby,
S.Williams, J.Sydneham of
Southampton, I.Mc’Kecknie of

Arsenal and T.Foley, A.Woollard,
J.Reid and D.Leck of Northampton
Town. Stamp to verso of cards
‘A.Wilkes & Son. West Bromwich’.
Sold with a real photograph
plainback postcard of Peter Baker of
Tottenham Hotspur. Some pin holes
to corners. G/VG - football £30/50

1199 Tottenham Hotspur. Two early real
mono photograph postcards for the
seasons 1919/20 and 1920/21.
Players seated and standing in rows,
printed titles to lower border.
Photographs by Crawford of
Edmonton. The 1919/20 postcard
heavily trimmed and with some
creasing, otherwise in generally
good condition - football £40/60

1200 ‘Our Football Boys’. Three colour
caricature plainback postcards
presented with Football Favourite.
Cards are No.2 Tom Clay, Tottenham
Hotspur, 23rd September 1922, no.
3 James Torrance, Fulham, 30th
September 1922, and no. 7 Syd
Crawford, Millwall, 14th October
1922. Odd creases and wear,
otherwise G - football £40/60

1201 R.E. Evans, Aston Villa, Sheffield
United, England and Wales 1908-
1915. Mono printed postcard of a
cameo photograph of Evans. Printed
title, border and international record.
Publisher unknown. G/VG - football

£30/50

1202 Blackburn Rovers F.C. 1906/07.
Excellent mono real photograph
postcard of the team with title and
names printed below. Photograph by
R. Scott. Postcard by Rapid Photo
Ltd. G/VG - football £30/40

1203 Blackburn Rovers F.C. 1908/09.
Excellent mono real photograph
postcard of the team with title and
names printed below. Photograph by
R. Scott. Postcard by Rapid Photo
Ltd. Crease to top left corner,
otherwise G/VG - football £30/40

1204 Blackburn Rovers c1906/07. Mono
postcard of the team with title and
players names to lower border. R.
Scott of Manchester. G - football

£25/35

1205 ‘Blackburn Rovers Cup Team 1928’.
Sepia real photograph postcard of
the team seated and standing in
rows with the F.A. Cup. Pencil
annotation to verso ‘Wembley -

April 21st 1928’. Title to lower
border. Publisher unknown. VG -
football £30/50

Blackburn Rovers beat Huddersfield
Town 3-1 in the 1928 Final

1206 Blackpool F.C. 1908/09. Sepia real
photograph postcard of the team
seated and standing in rows.
Published by H. Maxwell & Co,
Blackpool. Minor creases, otherwise
G/VG - football £30/40

1207 Huddersfield Town A.F.C. 1927/28.
Mono real photograph postcard of
the team seated and standing in
rows. Printed title and players’
names to lower border. W.E. Turton
of Huddersfield. Crease to lower
right corner, otherwise G - football

£30/40

1208 Huddersfield Town A.F.C. 1937/38.
Mono real photograph postcard of
the team seated and standing in
rows. Printed title and players’
names to lower border. W.E. Turton
of Huddersfield. Odd minor faults,
otherwise G/VG - football £30/40

1209 West Ham United 1933/34. Mono
real photograph postcard of the
team, standing and seated in rows.
‘West Ham United 1933-34’
handwritten in ink to lower border.
Players names written to verso.
Bedford Studios. G - football£30/50

1210 ‘N.U.F.C. Newcastle United A.F.C.’
Mono postcard of Newcastle team
c1910 in cameos with names printed
below. Published by Joe Booth,
Leeds. Generally good condition -
football £30/50

1211 ‘Sunderland A.F.C’. Mono postcard
of the Sunderland team c1913 with
names printed below. Photo by
Mack & Co. Published by Joe Booth
of Leeds. Minor faults otherwise in
good condition - football £30/40

1212 Signed football trade cards.
Collection of fourteen ‘Famous
Footballers’ trade cards from the
1950/60’s each signed by the player
featured. Signatures are
MacParland, Swan, Caldow, C.
Jones, B. Auld, R. Flowers, Douglas,
L. Reilly, W. Fernie, J. Charles, T.
Smith, J. Brooks, R. Barlow and
Pilkington. Some wear to the back of
the Smith card otherwise in good
condition £25/35
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1213 Typhoo Tea collectors cards circa
1968. Selection of twenty seven
large colour cards with printed
signatures. Players include Cooke,
Sprake, Rodrigues, Hennessey, R.
Charlton, Banks, Baxter, Best,
Davies, Jennings, Bremner, R.
Moore, St. John, McCreadie, G.
Williams, Bailey, Newton, Ure, R.
Davies (two, different cards), Stiles,
Labone, Giles, Chivers, Mullery, Bell
and Royle. Some pin holes to cards,
some writing to backs of two cards
otherwise in good condition.
Appears to be cards from two series
- football £40/60 

1214 ‘Footballers Caricatures by RIP‘.
Players 1926. Full set of fifty
cigarette cards. Sold with
‘Footballers 1928’. Players. Full set
of fifty cigarette cards. G - football

£25/35

1215 Team group photocard’s 1949/50
season. ‘Presented by Sport’.
Collection of thirty five colour
photocards of teams. Teams include
Aston Villa, Leeds United,
Manchester City, Arsenal, Liverpool,
West Ham, Newcastle United,
Portsmouth, Manchester United,
Spurs, Sunderland, Everton etc. Sold
with ten similar mono team
photocards for the 1948-49 season,
teams include Blackburn Rovers,
Leicester City, West Brom, Swansea,
Northampton etc. Plus a further
selection of trade cards including
‘Mirrorcards’ small Pinnace cards
(10) etc. Odd faults, good £25/35

1216 Norwich City F.C. Collection of forty
one various cigarette cards, trade
cards etc featuring Norwich City
teams or players. Series include
Taddy, early Wills card, Gallaher,
Cohen Weenan, Lamberts of
Norwich, Pinnace (10), A&BC etc. G
- football £20/30

1217 Tottenham Hotspur. Selection of
twenty three official handbooks for
1950/51, 1954/55, 1957/58,
1959/60, 1960/61 ‘Double winning’
season, 1961/62, 1963/64,
1966/67, 1970/71, 1972/73,
1973/74, 1977/78, 1981/82 to
1986/87, 1988/89 and 1993/94 to
1996/97. Plus official handbooks for
Chelsea and Arsenal, both for
1960/61. Some minor wear to the
earlier handbooks otherwise in good
condition £50/70

1218 Football Annuals/Handbooks. A box
of Football Annuals 1947-1980. Ten
different publications including
nineteen ‘Sunday Chronicle’, twelve
‘Playfair’, seventeen ‘News of the
World’, seven ‘Sunday Empire
News’, six ‘Racing & Football
Outlook’ etc. Mixed condition,
generally good - football £25/35

1219 ‘My World’ David Beckham. With
photography by Dean Freeman.
London 2000. Limited edition
243/1500, numbered and signed by
Beckham in black ink. Sold with two
coloured prints of photographs used
in the book, signed to back by
Freeman. In original plastic case. VG
- football £80/120

1220 ‘Pele. Edson Arantes do
Nascimento’. Gloria Books Ltd.
Amazing luxury limited edition of
the official autobiography of Pele.
The very large book published in
2006 is the ‘Super Samba edition’
(the edition limited to 250 copies),
number 484 of a total limited edition
of 2,500 books produced (in all three
editions) and is signed to limited
page by Pele. The book, with silk
covering,  measures approximately
18”x14”, 2.5” thick and weighs
17.48kg. The book, in large original
clamshell box with titles, with an
introduction and unique new autobi-
ographical material with both iconic
and rarely seen images. This edition
includes a black & white Pelé
photographic print, limited to 250
copies, ‘Central Park’ signed by
photographer, Marvin Newman and
a pair of photographic white gloves
(with number 10 to each), as issued.
Slight breaking to internal hinge, one
page loose otherwise in excellent
unread condition. Rare - football

£250/350

1221 ‘George Best. Scoring at Half-Time,
Adventures on and off the Pitch’.
George Best. London 2003.
Dustwrapper. Signed in ink by Best
to title page. VG - football £50/80

1222 ‘Blessed. The Autobiography’.
George Best. London 2001.
Dustwrapper. Signed in ink by Best
to title page. VG - football £50/80

1223 ‘Cloughie. Walking on Water. My
Life’. Brian Clough with John Sadler.
London 2002. Signed to front end
paper by Clough. Dustwrapper. VG

£30/50

FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPHS &
PRINTS

1224 Football 1970’s/90’s. Collection of
seven red photograph albums
containing signed trade cards
(Panini, Pro Set), photographs,
magazine pictures etc of well known
and not so well known players from
the period, both national and
international. Signatures include
Dixon, Seaman, Houghton, Nevin,
Malpas, Beagrie, Quinn, Southall,
Shilton, Pallister, Hyypia, M.
England, Ince, Brooking, M. Bailey,
Blissett, Brooking, Coppell, Coates,
Cohen, B. Charlton, J. Charles, G.
Best etc. Some faults, generally good
condition £40/60

1225 Tottenham Hotspur 1960’s.
Collection of thirty mono press
photographs featuring Spurs players
from the period including John
White, Eddie Clayton, Bobby Smith,
Terry Dyson, Mel Hopkins, Jimmy
Collins, Derek Possee, Ken Barton,
Frank Saul, Ron Henry, Danny
Blanchflower, Terry Medwin, Seamus
Brennan, Phil Beale, Les Allen, Roy
Brown etc. All head and shoulders
images and nearly all dated 1963.
The majority are 4”x5” with player
details and press stamps to verso.
Odd duplication of the player. G -
football £25/35

1226 Tottenham Hotspur 1960’s.
Collection of twenty two mono press
photographs featuring Spurs players
from the period including Terry
Medwin, M. Hopkins, John White,
Peter Baker, Frank Saul, Tony
Marchi, M. Norman, Dave Mackay,
Danny Blanchflower, Phil Beal, B.
Embery, R. Piper, Les Allen, Bill
Brown etc. Individual action and
head and shoulders images and the
majority taken in 1963 and 1964.
Nearly all the photographs measure
4”x6.5” with player details and
press stamps to verso. Some
duplication of player. G - football

£30/50

1227 Tottenham Hotspur 1960’s.
Collection of thirty two mono press
photographs featuring Spurs players
from the period including Cliff Jones,
Maurice Norman, John White, Peter
Baker, Phil Beal, A. Marchi, Laurie
Brown, Bill Brown, Danny
Blanchflower, Ron Henry, John
Smith, Dave Mackay, Terry Dyson,



Mike England, John Hollowbread,
Bobby Smith, Les Allen etc.
Individual action and head and
shoulders images and the majority
taken in 1963 and 1964. Nearly all
the photographs measure 6.5”x9”
or near with player details and press
stamps to verso. Some duplication of
player. G - football £30/50

1228 Tottenham Hotspur 1960’s.
Collection of thirty four large mono
press photographs featuring action
shots of Spurs matches ion the
1960’s. Players featured include
Hollowbread, Bobby Smith, Jimmy
Greaves, Dyson, Bill Brown, Maurice
Norman, Jones, Mel Hopkins, Cliff
Jones, Terry Medwin, Dave Mackay,
Peter Baker etc. The majority of the
photographs taken in 1962, 1963
and 1964. Nearly all the
photographs measure 10”x8” with
match details and press stamps to
verso. Odd European and Final
match included. Odd duplication of
photograph. G - football £40/60

1229 Footballers 1960’s. Collection of
over ninety mono press photographs
featuring players from a variety of
clubs from the period including Ken
Wagstaffe, Alex Gibson, Jeff Astle,
Bobby McKinlay, Harry Cripps, G.
Gregory, M. Lucas, Stan Charlton,
etc. Good Crystal Palace, Leyton
Orient, Notts County, Mansfield
Town, Millwall,  etc. All head and
shoulders images and nearly all
dated 1963. The majority are 4”x5”
with player details and press stamps
to verso. Odd duplication of the
player. G - football £30/50

1230 Footballers 1960’s. Collection of fifty
eight mono press photographs
featuring individual players from a
variety of clubs for the period
including Ray Potter, Jack Bertolini,
Len Ashurst, Geoff Vowden, John
Winfield, Bobby McKinlay, George
Herd, Charles Hurley, Terry Neill,
Stan Charlton, Malcolm Graham, Sid
Bishop, Pat Terry etc. Good Leyton
Orient interest. Individual action and
head and shoulders images and the
majority taken in 1962. Nearly all the
photographs measure 4”x6.5” with
player details and press stamps to
verso. Some duplication of player. G
- football £30/40

1231 Footballers 1960’s. Collection of
sixty five mono press photographs

featuring individual players from a
variety of clubs for the period
including Bill Dodge, D. Townsend,
Dennis Uphill, Norman Deeley, Bill
Robertson, Malcolm Graham, Derek
Dunmore, Alan Skirton, Dave
Mackay, Frank Upton, Ronnie Rees,
Ron Davies, Francis Lee, Fred Hill,
Tony Millington, Andy Lochhead,
Billy Gray etc. Good Leyton Orient
and Crystal Palace interest.
Individual action and head and
shoulders images and the majority
taken in 1962 and 1963. Nearly all
the photographs measure 6.5”x8.5”
with player details and press stamps
to verso. Odd duplication. G -
football £30/50

1232 Footballers 1960’s. Collection of
over seventy mono press
photographs featuring action images
from a variety of matches for the
period including Scotland v England
1964, Chelsea, Millwall, West Ham,
Preston, Everton, F.A. Amateur Cup
Final 1964, Arsenal, League Cup
Final (Leicester v West Ham) 1964,
Leyton Orient, Everton, Fulham etc.
Players featured include Gordon
Banks (heavily featured), Jim Baxter
celebrating with his team mates after
Scotland’s win (1964), Derek
Temple, Bobby Moore, Alex Stepney,
Joe Baker, Frank Blunstone, Mike
England, Bobby Smith, Gaskell,
Bridges, Labone etc. Also includes a
number of photographs featuring
Stanley Matthews playing in 1962
for Stoke City. The majority of the
photographs taken in 1962 to 1964.
Nearly all the photographs measure
8”x10” with a few larger, with
player details and press stamps to
verso. Odd duplication of
photograph. Some good images. G -
football £50/80

1233 Bolton Wanderers ‘Cup Winners’
1958. Selection of seven press
photographs taken at the Final
between Bolton and Manchester
United, the match played at
Wembley on 3rd May 1958.
Photographs feature Nat Lofthouse
wearing 1958 Cup Final shirt,
Lofthouse introducing his players to
the Duke of Edinburgh prior to kick
off, Lofthouse and the players
coming down the steps at Wembley
with the Cup (laid down to card),
Lofthouse and the rest of the team
running around the pitch with the

Cup, Lofthouse being held aloft by
his team mates having won the Cup
(two photographs, both different)
and Lofthouse drinking out of the
Cup in the dressing room. The
majority of the photographs are
10”x8”. Some press masking to two
photographs. Some good images. G
- football £30/40

Bolton beat Manchester United  2-0
in the Final, with both goals from
Nat Lofthouse 

1234 Chelsea v Moscow Dynamo,
Stamford Bridge 1945. Limited
edition iconic sepia photograph of
the match in progress and the very
large crowd standing and sitting
around the goal posts and on the
roofs of the stands. Limited edition
12/45 copies produced. Attractively
mounted, with plaque to lower
border. Overall 26”x22”. An
excellent image. G - football£30/50

The Stamford Bridge gates were
closed with an official attendance of
74,496 in attendance, but more
came in, gates were broken down
and it is estimated that over
100,000 watched the match. The
match was drawn 3-3

1235 West Bromwich Albion v
Birmingham City. F.A. Cup Final
1931. Limited edition iconic sepia
photograph of the West Bromwich
Albion players, with the F.A. Cup,
officials and spectators stood in front
of the train, at Paddington Station
prior to their journey home with
steam raising from the train funnel.
Limited edition 14/31 photographs
produced. Attractively mounted,
with plaque to lower border. Overall
26”x22”. An excellent image. G -
football £30/50

West Bromwich Albion beat
Birmingham City 2-1 at Wembley

1236 Tottenham Hotspur v
Wolverhampton Wanderers. F.A.
Cup Final 1921. Limited edition
iconic sepia photograph of the Spurs
Captain Arthur Grimsdell being
presented with the F.A. Cup by King
George V with the Captain’s team
mates in a line behind him. The Cup
final medals sit on a shelf awaiting
presentation.  Limited edition
15/150 photographs produced.
Attractively mounted, with plaque to
lower border. Overall 26”x22”. An
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excellent image. G - football£30/50

Tottenham Hotspur beat Wolves 1-0
in the Final played at Stamford
Bridge

1237 Duncan Edwards. Arsenal v
Manchester United 1958. Limited
edition iconic sepia photograph of
Duncan Edwards standing on the
pitch in full United away strip signing
an autograph for a boy wearing a
duffle coat, with the other players to
background and a large crowd
packed into the Clock End. Limited
edition 15/58 photographs
produced. Attractively mounted,
with plaque to lower border. Overall
26”x22”. An excellent image. G -
football £30/50

The match against Arsenal, which
United won 5-4 was played on the
1st February 1958, five days before
the Munich air disaster where
Edwards lost his life

1238 Sir Stanley Matthews 1953. Limited
edition iconic mono photograph of
Matthews at home looking at his
caps and medals which are laid out
in display. Limited edition 6/53
photographs produced. Attractively
mounted, with plaque to lower
border. Overall 26”x22”. An
excellent image. G - football£30/50

Matthews had just played in the
1953 F.A. Cup Final which became
known as the ‘Matthews Final’.
Blackpool won the Final 4-3, Stan
Mortenson scored a hat trick with
Stanley Matthews setting up some
of the goals

1239 Bill Shankly. F.A. Cup 1974. Limited
edition iconic mono photograph of
Shankly, wearing his trade mark
Liverpool tracksuit, and holding the
F.A. Cup at Anfield. Limited edition
11/74 photographs produced.
Attractively mounted, with plaque to
lower border. Overall 26”x22”. An
excellent image. G - football£30/50

Liverpool won the Cup beaten
Newcastle 3-0

1240 Arsenal F.A. Cup Final team 1936.
Limited edition iconic mono
photograph of the team, standing
and seated in rows, wearing Arsenal
kit. Limited edition 6/36 copies
produced. Attractively mounted,
with plaque to lower border. Overall
26”x22”. An excellent image. G -

football £30/50

Arsenal beat Sheffield United 1-0 in
the 1936 Cup Final

1241 Manchester United. ‘The Sorcerer’s
three Apprentices’. Colour print of
Matt Busby, hands over a crystal ball,
with George Best, Bobby Charlton
and Dennis Law below. The image
records the first time three payers
were awarded ‘European Footballer
of the Year’ while playing for the
same club. Signed to the lower
border by the three players, and by
the artist Stewart Beckett. Dated
1997. Limited edition no. 243/350.
20.5”x16.5”. VG - football

£100/150

1242 George Best. Manchester United. ‘El
Beatle’. Colour print of the famous
image of the Beatles album cover for
Abbey Road with the addition of the
‘fifth Beatle’, George Best. Signed to
the lower border by Best and by the
artist Stewart Beckett. Dated 1997.
Limited edition artist’s proof no. 13.
20.5”x16.5”. VG - football £60/90

1243 ‘Sir Alex Ferguson C.B.E. Tribute’.
Large signed colour poster featuring
images of Ferguson. Approx
28”x20”. Signed by Ferguson. VG -
football £30/50

1244 Liverpool v A.C. Milan. UEFA
Champions League Final 2005.
Official poster for the Final held at
the Ataturk Olympic Stadium,
Istanbul on 25th May 2005. Approx
18”x26”. VG - football £30/50

Liverpool won the Final on
penalties. With Milan 3-0 up at half
time, Liverpool staged a dramatic
comeback in the second half to level
the scores

1245 Manchester United v Chelsea. UEFA
Champions League Final 2008.
Official poster for the Final held at
the Luzhniki Stadium, Moscow on
21st May 2008. Approx 19”x27”. G
- football £30/50

The score was 1-1 after extra time.
Manchester United won 6-5 on
penalties

1246 Liverpool v Borussia
Monchengladbach. UEFA European
Cup Final 1977. Official poster for
the Final held at the Stadio
Olympico, Rome on 25th May 1977.
Approx 12.25”x27.5”. Final score

annotated to poster. Some folds and
wear, tear to left edge, otherwise fair
condition - football £40/60

Liverpool won the Final 3-1

1247 Manchester United v Lazio 1999.
Large official poster for the Super
Cup Final held at the Stade Louis II,
Monaco on the 27th August 1999.
Approx 32”x49”. VG £40/60

Lazio won the Final 1-0

1248 World Cup 2002. Large official
colour poster for the World Cup
Finals in Seoul. 26”x41”. VG -
football £30/40

1249 Manchester United (European Club
Champions) v Palmeiras (South
American Club Champions) 1999.
Large official colour poster for the
‘Toyota European/South America
Cup’ played at the Toyko National
Stadium on the 30th November
1999. The poster measures
28”x40”. Rare. VG £40/60

Manchester United won the Final 1-
0

1250 F.A. Cup Final. Coventry City v
Tottenham Hotspur 1987. Very large
colour photograph of Keith Houchen
scoring Coventry’s memorable
second goal with a full length diving
header to equalise the match at 2-2,
Gary Mabbutt’s own goal in extra
time gave Coventry the Cup winning
3-2, their first ever cup win in 104
years. Framed and glazed. Overall
40”x30”. VG £30/40

1251 Bert Trautmann and Gill Merrick.
Mono copy photograph of the two
goal keepers standing together at
the 1956 F.A. Cup Final between
Manchester City and Birmingham
City. Signed in ink by both players.
12”x8”. G/VG - football £30/40

Manchester City won the final 3-1,
in which Trautmann bravely played
on after a collision in which he
broke a bone in his neck

1252 Fulham F.C. circa 1965/66. Mono
press photograph of the Fulham
team, standing and seated in rows,
wearing playing kit. The photograph
signed to image by all sixteen players
featured including Johnny Haynes,
Bobby Robson, a youthful Rodney
Marsh, Terry Dyson, George Cohen,
Macedo, Dempsey, Leggat, Brown,
Pearson, Keetch etc. 8.5”x6.5”. G -
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football £100/150

1253 Bayer Leverkusen c2000s. Colour
copy photograph of the team prior
to the start of a match v Olympique
Lyonnais. Signed by sixteen
members of the squad. 8”x10”.
G/VG - football £18/25

1254 Ivor Allchurch. Swansea Town,
Newcastle United, Cardiff City and
Wales, 19747-1968. Original mono
press photograph of Allchurch, head
and shoulders, signed to the front by
Allchurch. The photograph measures
6”x8”, mounted, framed and glazed
overall 8.5”x11.5”. Sold with a
printed photograph of John Charles
in action for Leeds United, signed by
Charles. Framed and glazed overall
13”x9.5”. Qty 2. G - football

£25/35

1255 Football photographs. A collection of
large large colour and mono copy
photographs, mounted, each signed
to the photograph or to a mounted
card by the featured player. Players
include Ray Wilkins, Robbie Fowler,
Jimmy Hill, Martin Peters, Bob
Wilson. Sold with signed colour
prints of Bryan Robson (2), Roberto
Carlos (2) and one mono print of
Archie Gemmill. Plus four large
colour photographs of Chelsea
players, each signed to the
photograph by the featured player,
including Juan Sebastian Veron and
Heran Crespo. Mounted, each
overall 17.5”x19.5”. Others various
sizes. Qty 12. G/VG - football

£30/40

1256 Marcel Desailly, France World Cup
Winners 1998. Colour copy
photograph of Desailly holding the
World Cup trophy with Zidane and
Blanc. Signed by Desailly. 10”x8”.
G/VG - football £20/30

1257 Romario, Brazil World Cup Winners
1994. Colour copy photograph of
Romario holding aloft the World
Cup trophy. Sold with a colour copy
photograph of Ronaldo of Barcelona
holding aloft the European Golden
Boot trophy for the 1996/97 season.
Both photographs signed by the
player. 10”x8”. G/VG - football

£30/50

1258 European Cup Winners 1990 &
2000. Two colour copy photographs
of Franco Baresi of A.C. Milan in
1990 and Nicolas Anelka of Real

Madrid in 2000. Both players
holding the trophy aloft. Each
photograph signed by the featured
player. 10”x8”. G - football £20/30

1259 Peter McParland. Aston Villa. F.A.
Cup Winners 1957. Mono copy
photograph of McParland being
carried on shoulders, holding aloft
the trophy. 10”x8”. Sold with a
piece signed ‘Yours in sport, Peter
McParland’. G/VG - football£10/15

Aston Villa beat Manchester United
2-1, McParland scoring both goals
for Villa

1260 Fionan ‘Paddy’ Fagan. Manchester
City 1955. Original mono press
photograph of Fagan, head and
shoulders in football attire. Nicely
signed in ink by Fagan. Photograph
by Central Press Photos. 6”x4.75”.
G/VG - football £25/35

1261 Manchester United c2008. Colour
copy photograph of Rooney and
Ronaldo celebrating winning the
Premiership. Signed by both players.
12”x8”. G - football £25/35

1262 Manchester United c2008. Colour
copy photograph of O’Shea,
Ferdinand, Carrick, Rooney and
Scholes celebrating winning the
Premiership. Signed by all five
players. 10.5”x8”. G - football

£25/35

1263 Manchester United 2008/09. Colour
copy photograph of the team in blue
away kit. Signed by all eleven
players. Signatures include Van de
Sar, Ferdinand, Ronaldo, Carrick,
Rooney etc. 12”x8”. G - football

£25/35

1264 Liverpool c2007/08. Colour
photograph of the team profusely
signed by players over image.
Appears to be around 20 signatures
including Gerrard, Kewell,
Carragher, Hyypia etc. 11.5”x8.25”.
G - football £25/35

1265 Lionel Messi. Barcelona 2008/09.
Colour copy photograph of Messi.
Signed in silver ink by Messi.
11.25”x8”. G/VG - football £30/50

1266 Premier League footballers. Ten
colour copy photographs of players
in action, all signed by the featured
player. Signatures include Bellamy,
Barmby, Bowyer, Martyn, Parker,
Cameron etc. 10”x8”. G/VG -

football £20/30

1267 Chelsea. Five signed colour copy
photographs of Di Matteo, Poyet, Le
Boeuf, Babayaro and Petrescu.
10”x8”. G - football £20/30

1268 Tottenham Hotspur. Five signed
colour press and copy photographs
of Anderton, Walker, Iverson,
Campbell and Sherwood. 10”x8”.
G/VG - football £20/30

1269 Arsenal. Five signed colour press and
copy photographs of Viera,
Overmars, Keown, Dixon and
Parlour. 10”x8”. G/VG - football

£20/30

1270 Liverpool. Five signed colour copy
photographs with six signatures of
Ganzales with Garcia, Murphy,
Staunton, Fowler and Crouch.
Approx 10”x8”. G/VG - football

£20/30

1271 Manchester United. Five signed
colour copy photographs of Bruce,
Yorke, O’Shea, Cole and Blanc.
Approx 10”x8”. G/VG - football

£20/30

1272 Tottenham Hotspur. League and Cup
Double 1961. Mono copy
photograph of Spurs captain, Dave
Mackay, on a balcony holding the
F.A. Cup trophy with manager, Bill
Nicholson. Signed in ink by Mackay.
10”x8”. G - football £15/25

1273 Alex Ferguson & David Moyes,
Large framed montage of two colour
photographs, one of Moyes the
other with both. Moyes’ signature
on white card mounted beneath
with title ‘The Gaffer’. Overall
23”x19”. Sold with four mounted
colour photographs with signature
on white card below. Players are
Sheringham, Smalling, van Persie
and Bruce. Also a mounted mono
copy picture of John Connolly,
signed by Connolly, and a Norwich
City mounted montage of copy
team photo and miniature
programmes from the 1958/59 F.A.
Cup run. G - football £20/30

1274 Sunderland. Large aerial artist’s
impression of ‘The Sunderland
Stadium of Light’ by Martin Speight.
Signed to the lower border of mount
by the artist, Bob Murray, Club
Chairman and Mick McCarthy,
Manager. Mounted, framed and
glazed, overall 24”x17”. VG -

114



115

football £20/30

FOOTBALL MISCELLANEOUS

1275 ‘Preston North End v Huddersfield
Town. F.A. Final. Stamford Bridge
1922’. Commemorative ceramic cup
with transfer printed images of the
F.A. Cup to centre, with flags of the
two clubs to either side with titles
above, below and to sides. The cup
made by ‘Royal Vale China. H.J.C.
Longton, England. The cup stands
3” tall. Gold lustre to rim and
handle. Hairline crack to side of cup,
minor wear otherwise in good
condition. Rare - football £50/80

1276 ‘Scottish Football League’. Mounted
display of forty two pin badges each
for a different team in the Scottish
League. Attractively displayed. VG

£25/35

1277 ‘Ingersoll Footballer’ pocket watch
by Ingersoll, c1952. Football match
scene to face with player about to
shoot with animated leg and
rotating ball. In original box. G/VG -
football £30/40

1278 Belgian spelter clock garniture
designed with figures of football. A
complete three piece Belgian
garniture from the 1920’s, the main
centrepiece housing the clock, with
key, surmounted with two large
spelter figures of a goalkeeper saving
a ball to his left and a forward
shooting with his right foot. Flanked
on either side by a goalkeeper
making a save to his right and a
further figure of a forward shooting
with his right foot with ball on the
end of his toe. The main centrepiece
and the smaller goalkeeper with
original naturalistic bases, the smaller
forward shooting lacking original
base and mounted on wooden base.
The centrepiece measures approx
27” tall by 15” wide, the smaller
goalkeeper stands approx 20” tall
and the smaller forward shooting
stands 16” tall. Repairs to the limbs
of the forward shooting on the main
centrepiece, some minor wear to the
other figures otherwise in good
overall condition. Qty 3. Rare -
football £150/250

FOOTBALL WORLD CUP

1279 World Cup 1958. Official match
ticket for the match played on 8th
June 1958 in Gothenburg between
Soviet Union and England. Light fold

otherwise G/VG - football £30/40

The match ended in a 2-2 draw

1280 World Cup 1958. Official
programme for the semi-final match
between Argentina and West
Germany played in Malmo on 8th
June 1958. G - football £30/50

West Germany won the match 3-1

1281 England World Cup 1966
autographs. Nine paper pages
individually signed by members of
the England squad. Signatures are J.
Charlton, B. Charlton, Hunt, Stiles,
Wilson, Banks, Ball, Cohen and
Peters. Sold with a mono copy
photograph of Geoff Hurst scoring
England’s fourth goal, signed in silver
pen by Hurst. Also a large press
cutting of a photograph of Bobby
Moore, signed by Moore. Together
comprising the full England team
who played in the Final in 1966.
G/VG - football £350/450

1282 World Cup 1966. ‘The Football
Association World Cup Report
1966’. F.A. 1967. Hardback edition
of the report with dustwrapper.
G/VG £30/40

1283 World Cup 1966. Large official
‘World Cup Willie’ Watney Mann
World Cup 1966 red pennant. The
pennant measure 9.5”x15”. Sold
with small official yellow ‘World Cup
Willie’ pin badge which is attached.
G - football £40/60

1284 World Cup 1966. George Cohen.
Mono copy photograph of Cohen
following England’s World Cup
match with Argentina during the
World Cup competition. The
photograph shows Cohen with shirt
off, being stopped by Manager Alf
Ramsey, from swapping shirts with
an Argentinian player. Ramsey
prevented the players from
swapping shirts after the match due
to the bad feeling in the game.
Ramsey described the Argentinians
players as animals. Signed by Cohen.
10”x7”. Unevenly trimmed,
otherwise G - football £25/35

1285 World Cup 1966. Modern mono
postcard of Geoff Hurst scoring his
third goal for England to complete
his hat-trick in the Final against West
Germany. Signed by Hurst. Limited
edition of 100 cards signed by Hurst.
G £25/35

1286 World Cup 1966. Plain first day
cover with the ‘England Winners’
stamp, hand stamped ‘Southend-on-
Sea, Essex 18th August 1966’.
Signed in later years by Franz
Beckenbauer. G - football £20/30

1287 World Cup 1966. Original ‘World
Cup 1966, England- World
Champions’ first day cover with
‘England Winners’ stamp, hand
stamped  ‘Hastings, Sussex, 18th
August 1966’. The cover signed in
ink by Roger Hunt and Ray Wilson.
G - football £20/30

1288 World Cup 1966. Official match
ticket for the match played on 16th
July 1966 at Wembley between
England and Mexico. G/VG -
football £30/40

England won the match 2-0

1289 World Cup 1966. Complete set of
twenty four Guardian Souvenir
World Cup 1966 commemorative
covers for each match played in the
group stages. Each envelope is post
marked with the opponents and the
date of the match. Eight different
venues. Includes Manchester,
Middlesborough, Sheffield,
Sunderland, Liverpool, Wembley etc.
G - football £200/300

1290 Germany v England 2001. Official
International programme with
printed team sheet and match ticket
for the World Cup qualifying game
played in Munich on 1st September
2001. G - football £30/40

England beat Germany 5-1 with
Owen scoring a hat-trick

FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES

1291 Sheffield Wednesday v Bury 1905.
Official programme for the league
match played at Owlerton Stadium
(later to be renamed Hillsborough)
on 14th January 1905. Generally
very good condition. Rare - football

£100/150

1292 Sheffield United v Huddersfield
Town 1927. Official programme for
the league match played at Bramall
Lane on 12th November 1927.
Horizontal fold, some wear to spine,
odd minor nicks to edges otherwise
in good condition - football £50/70

1293 Bolton Wanderers v Wolverhampton
Wanderers 1958. Official
programme for the F.A. Charity



Shield match played at Bolton on 6th
October 1958. G £25/35

1294 Bobby Charlton. Official souvenir
testimonial programme for the
match between Manchester United
and Celtic, Old Trafford, 18th
September 1972. Minor wear,
otherwise generally in good
condition. Sold with a colour copy
photograph of Charlton posed with
his international caps spelling out the
number ‘100’ - football £15/25

1295 Arsenal v Wigan Athletic 2006.
Official programme for the match
played at Highbury on 7th May
2006. Sold with additional items in
original matchday wrapper. This was
the last match to be played at
Highbury. VG - football £20/30

1296 England ‘home’ internationals 1951-
1984. Collection of forty three
England home programmes for the
period. Includes England v France
(Highbury) 1951, v Brazil 1956, v
Scotland, Sweden 1959, v Scotland,
Portugal 1961, v Switzerland 1962
etc. Nineteen programmes pre 1970.
No duplication. G - football £30/40

1297 England ‘away’ internationals 1960-
2010. Collection of fifty England
away programmes for the period.
Includes Luxembourg v England
1960, Czechoslovakia v England
1963, East Germany v England
1963, Switzerland v England 1963,
Poland v England 1966,
Czechoslovakia v England 1975,
Portugal v England 1975, Sweden v
England 1979, Rumania v England
1980  etc. Some hard to find issues
included. G - football £40/60

1298 Non-League football programmes
1960’s. Collection of over one
hundred and ten programmes for
the period. Including League,
Amateur Cup, friendlies, reserves
etc. Good selection of home clubs,
mainly London and south eastern
based, including Wood Green,
Enfield, Hastings, Chelmsford City,
Gravesend & Northfleet, Kettering
Town, Hendon, Romford, Barnet,
Woodford Town, Hungerford Town,
Malvern Town, Harrow Town,
Staines, Walthamstow Avenue,
Kingstonian, Accrington Stanley etc.
Some faults otherwise in good
condition £30/40

1299
Non-League football programmes
1960’s. Collection of over one
hundred and ten programmes for
the period. Including League,
Amateur Cup, friendlies, reserves
etc. Good selection of home clubs,
mainly London and south eastern
based, including Wood Green,
Enfield, Hastings, Chelmsford City,
Gravesend & Northfleet, Kettering
Town, Hendon, Romford, Barnet,
Woodford Town, Hungerford Town,
Malvern Town, Harrow Town,
Staines, Walthamstow Avenue,
Kingstonian, Accrington Stanley etc.
Includes official Amateur Cup Final
replay programme for 1967. Some
faults and folds otherwise in good
condition. Sold with a box
containing a quantity of more
modern non-league programmes
1980’s/2000’s - football £30/40

1300 Non-League football programmes
1940/50’s. Collection of over one
hundred and forty programmes for
the period. Including League,
Amateur Cup, friendlies, reserves,
Southern League Cup Final 1959,
odd F.A. Cup etc. Good selection of
home clubs, mainly London and
south eastern based, including Bath
City, Paddington Town,
Leatherhead, Edgware Town,
Woodgreen Town, Corinthian
Casuals, Romford, Walton &
Hersham, Woodford Town,
Cheshunt, Marlow, Walthamstow
Avenue etc. Includes official
Amateur Cup Final programmes for
1953 and 1958. Fifteen programmes
are 1940’s (all post war). Some faults
and folds otherwise in good
condition £40/60

1301 Non-League football programmes
1950’s. Collection of one hundred
and forty  programmes for home
matches for Willesden (58
programmes), Wembley (12), Barnet
(27), Hendon (26) and Wealdstone
(17). Including League, Amateur
Cup, friendlies, reserves, Semi-final,
odd F.A. Cup etc.  Some faults and
folds otherwise in good condition

£40/60

1302 F.A. Cup Finals. Official programmes
for the 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961 and
1962 Cup Finals. Minor wear to the
front cover of the 1961 programme
otherwise in good+ condition. Sold

with various other big match
programmes, Fairs Cup Final 1961
(1st leg), Burnley v Fulham, F.A. Cup
semi-final 1962, Leicester City v
Sheffield United, F.A. Cup semi-final
(2nd replay) 1961, Watford v
Chelsea, F.A. Cup semi-final 1970
and League Cup Final 1981. Qty 10

£30/40

1303 Football programmes 1960’s. Large
collection of over 255 programmes.
Includes League, Cup, friendlies,
League Cup semi-finals, Inter-
League etc. Good selection of clubs
including Arsenal, West Ham,
Chelsea, Rotherham, Port Vale,
Portsmouth, Burnley, Bristol City,
Bolton, Blackburn, Southampton,
Hull City, Leeds United, Manchester
United etc. Odd faults otherwise in
good condition £30/50

1304 Football programmes 1960’s. Large
collection of over 250 programmes.
Includes League, Cup, friendlies etc.
Good selection of clubs including
Leyton Orient, Walsall,
Huddersfield, Crystal Palace,
Chester, Colchester, Fulham, Exeter,
Manchester City, Middlesborough,
Watford, Torquay, Wolves, Grimsby,
Norwich, Watford, Notts County,
Oldham, Aldershot, Sheffield
Wednesday, Scunthorpe etc. Odd
faults otherwise in good condition

£30/50

1305 Football programmes 1950’s. Large
collection of over 220 programmes.
Includes League, Cup, friendlies etc.
Good selection of clubs including
Arsenal, Chelsea, Southend,
Brighton, Bradford City, Bolton,
Blackpool, Q.P.R., Manchester City,
Nottingham Forest, Luton,
Manchester United etc. Sold with a
small quantity of more modern
football programmes. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition £40/60

1306 International programmes
1950/1960’s. Selection of sixteen
programmes for the period including
England v Wales 1952 (pirate), Great
Britain v Bulgaria (Olympics 1956
qualifier), England v Russia 1958,
Scotland v England 1964, Wales v
England 1959, Wales v Spain 1961,
Ireland v Iceland 1960, Ireland v
Czechoslovakia 1961 etc. Sold with
a further selection of Amateur
International programmes and
Schoolboy International
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programmes from the period. Plus
forty Scottish Club programmes
1960’s etc including a Celtic v Real
Madrid match programme with
special Tartan cover to
commemorate the match played in
September 1962. G £25/35

1307 F.A. Cup Final programmes for Finals
held at Wembley Stadium. The Finals
are 1959 (with songsheet), 1960,
1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965,
1968, 1969, 1971, 1973, 1975,
1978, 1979, 1981, 1982, 1983 and
1986. Sold with duplicates for 1968,
1969, 1979, 1981, 1982 and 1983.
Qty 24. Some faults otherwise in
good condition - football £30/50

1308 F.A. Cup Final programmes for Finals
held at Wembley Stadium. The Finals
are 1962, 1964, 1965, 1968, 1969,
1975, 1976, 1977, 1978, 1979,
1980, 1981 (+replay), 1982
(+replay), 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986,
1987 and 1988. Sold with an official
programme for TSV Munchen 1860
v West Ham United (European Cup
Winners Cup Final) 1965 and
League Cup Final 1981. Qty 23.
Some faults otherwise in good
condition - football £30/50

1309 F.A. Cup Final programmes. Official
programmes for the 1967, 1996
(rarer) and 2001  Cup finals. Also an
official community singing sheet for
the 1967 final, match ticket for the
2001 final at the Millennium
Stadium, Cardiff. Odd minor faults,
good - football £30/40

1310 Tottenham Hotspur ‘F.A. Cup’
programmes 1990/91 to 2001/02.
Good selection of fifty one various
F.A. Cup match programmes for the
period. Includes semi-finals and
finals. G/VG - football £20/30

1311 Tottenham Hotspur. Selection of big
match programmes, F.A. Cup Final
programmes 1967 (with ticket),
1981 plus replay, 1982 plus replay,
1987 and 1991, League Cup Final
programmes for 1971, 1973 and
1982 (2), UEFA Cup Final 1972 v
Wolves (1st leg), UEFA Cup Final
1973 v Feyenoord (1st leg),
European Cup Final v Benfica (2nd
leg) 1962 and F.A. Cup Semi final v
Burnley (Villa Park) 1961. All in good
condition. Qty 16 £30/40

1312 Tottenham Hotspur. ‘Double
winning season’ 1960/61. Run of

twenty five Spurs home League, Cup
and European programmes for the
season for matches played at White
Hart Lane. Includes trial match, Blues
v Whites, friendly match v Dynamo
Tbilisi, F.A. Cup matches v Charlton
(3), v Crewe (4) and v Sunderland
(6, replay). Lacking the programmes
for the matches v Manchester
United and Burnley from all the
League matches played. Odd minor
faults otherwise in good condition.
Sold with eighteen Reserve, ‘A’
team, London Challenge Cup, Youth
XI, Friendly, Representative match
programmes for the 1960/61 season

£60/90

1313 Tottenham Hotspur. Season
1954/55 to 1959/60. Two home
programmes for the 1954/55 season
and eleven reserve match
programmes. Four home
programmes for the 1955/56 season
and fifteen reserve match (one,
junior) programmes plus Amateur
International, England v Germany
and Inter-Cities Cup match, London
v Basle. Fifteen home match
programmes for the 1956/57 season
and twelve reserve match
programmes plus England v Hungary
(Youth International), London Boys v
Manchester Boys and London Boys v
Birmingham Boys. Nineteen home
programmes for the 1957/58 season
plus White v Blues and seventeen
reserve match and four ‘A’ team
programmes plus friendlies v Canto
Do Rio, F.A. Amateur XI, Stuttgart,
Partick Thistle, Hibernian and Youth
International, England v Rumania.
Nineteen home programmes for the
1958/59 season and sixteen reserve
match programmes plus friendlies v
Bela Vista, Bucharest Select,
Hibernian and London Boys v
Manchester Boys and F.A. Amateur
Cup semi-final. Twenty three home
programmes for the 1958/59 season
and twenty reserve match
programmes plus three Youth match
programmes plus friendly v Torpedo
Club Moscow, London Boys v
Manchester Boys and Olympic
Games qualifier Great Britain v
Holland. Some faults, nicks and
folds, especially to the earlier
programmes, some handwritten
team changes and scores, further
annotation to some programmes
otherwise in good condition. Sold

with two boxes containing a
quantity of Spurs programmes
1960’s-2000’s, including some semi-
finals, photographs, tickets, Crystal
Palace v Spurs 1970, Spurs v Crystal
Palace 1971 and Crystal Palace v
Real Madrid (1962?)  and other
Spurs ephemera -football £50/80

1314 England internationals. Official
programmes for matches v Belgium
at Wembley 19th January 1946, v
Scotland at Wembley, 12th April
1947, v Italy at Tottenham Hotspur,
30th November 1949, v Yugoslavia
at Arsenal, 22nd November 1950,
and v France at Arsenal, 3rd October
1951. Mixed condition, some wear,
repairs, annotations, folds, generally
good condition. Qty 5 - football

£30/50

1315 Feyenoord v Tottenham Hotspur
1961. Official away programme for
the European Cup 1st round match
played on 1st November 1961 in
Rotterdam. Rare. Odd faults
otherwise in good condition -
football £30/40

Spurs won the match 3-1 and the tie
4-2 on aggregate

END OF SALE
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Cricket, Football & Sporting Memorabilia Auction
21st and 22nd February 2015

COMMISSION SHEET

Please bid on my behalf at the above sale for the following lots (overleaf) up to prices specified. 

I have read and agree to comply with the Notices and Conditions of Sale. 

I am aware that there is a buyer’s premium of 19% (plus V.A.T. at 20%) on all lots.

PLEASE NOTE:  We no longer accept commission bids by fax. 

Please post this sheet (in good time), send us your commission bids by email or give us a call.

Name:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Address:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Telephone:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Signature:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Date:  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

All commission bids to be received no later than 6pm on the day prior to the 
auction of the lots you are bidding on. 

Please post this sheet to: 
Knight’s Sporting Limited, Cuckoo Cottage, Town Green, Alby, Norwich  NR11 7PR
Office: 01263 768488     Mobile: 07885 515333

knights
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BID SHEET

Lot No. Bid in £ Brief description


